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Pictured Above: Maplehurst Les Marzipan, Ken D. 
Forster

Mother Nature has given us a wet spring which has turned into a wetter summer. 
This will result in challenges feeding our cattle this winter. We are fortunate that 
modern agricultural technology allows us to take advantage of the occasional days 
when the sun does shine.

Looking back at some of the milestones in dairy farming history, artificial 
insemination could be considered one of the greatest tools, providing economical 
access to superior Guernsey blood lines. More recently, sexed semen has 
become available and conception rates have now reached levels comparable to 
conventional semen. At the present time, only a select few sexed Guernsey bulls 
are available. However, if demand for sexed semen continues to increase, we 
hope to see more choice and diversity. An American study has shown that first-calf 
heifers carrying a female calf will produce more milk than those carrying a bull. This 
combination of more replacement animals and increased milk production is a win-
win situation! 

The agricultural fair season is upon us, and I would like to thank everyone who 
makes the effort to participate and thus support Guernsey breed promotion. 
Wishing you the best of luck, whether it is at your local fair or at the National Show! 

Alan Spence

   Picture 
        Please continue to forward your candid 

Guernsey pictures to the office.

The winner of the picture contest will have 

their winning picture on the cover of the next 

Journal.

Contest

President’s Ramble
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Friday, September 22, 2017  |  10:00 A.M.  |  Ancaster Fairgrounds
630 Trinity Rd, Jerseyville, ON
Judge – Glenn Barkey, Blackstock, ON

Picture: Reserve Champion – Eby Manor Pies Brianna, Eby Manor Farms 
Inc. and Junior Champion – Maplehurst Pies Brianna, Ken D Forster

The registrations for the national Guernsey show are now open on Assist 
Expo.  The deadline for entries is September 1, 2017, but it will still accept 
entries until the 13th.  

The link for the entries is https://www.assistexpo.ca/ancasterfair then find 
“National Championship Guernsey Show” in the drop down menu under 
“shows”.

First of all I’d like to thank the Ontario Guernsey Breeders Association 
for the kind invitation to judge the 2017 “Breeder’s Cup. This is my 
second time to judge this competition. My thanks also to Rob Forster 
for arranging the farms visits and for being my chauffeur but, most 
of all, I’d like to thank you the breeders for allowing me to visit your 
farms, see your cattle and make the placings. I have always had a 
warm spot in my heart for Guernsey Breeders and your enthusiasm 
for the breed. The animals nominated this year were much improved 
from a few years ago when I last judged the breeder’s cup. This was 
evident in every herd we visited and I congratulate each and every 
one of you for the very positive progress being made in conformation.  
Let me assure you that you presented me with some real challenges 
and I did take some time to make my final decisions. All the 20 
individuals presented were very worthy candidates for consideration. 
There were 10 1st lactation cows and 9 cows 3rd lactation or higher

First Lactation Class:  (10 candidates)
First lactation cows are always a challenge due to their varied stages 
of development and stage of lactation. All of the first lactation cows 
are certainly deserved of further calving’s just to see how they will 
develop. Some were stale, in late lactation; some were in early 
lactation and others everywhere in between. You all can be proud 
of the animals you put up for consideration.  I will be placing what 
I believe to be the top 5 individuals on the given day.  Please don’t 
be offended if your animal is not one of those. They are still good 
cows.  After analyzing all the 1st lactation cows, I have chosen to 
start with the “Wine” heifer from Maplehurst. Wine is a long tall, open 
ribbed heifer. She is strong over her topline, particularly in the loin 
area.  She has a desirable slope from hips to pins. I also admire her 
snugness of mammary system, particularly, the well attached fore 
udder and her high rear attachment. Additionally she stands on a 
very good set of feet and legs with clean flat bone, correct set to the 
hock and a deep heel.

In second place comes the “Gloria” heifer from Noble’s. Very much 
fitting the pattern of our first cow, this heifer is also long of frame, 
intermediate of body depth with wide chest width and a nice open 
rib. She has a smooth snug fore attachment with teats place well 
under the quarters. In placing first over second, the first cow definitely 
shows me more bloom to the under today. She has more volume to 
the rear udder with more height and width of attachment. I do grant 
that the heifer in second blends more smoothly from shoulder into 

body.

Third place in this class goes to the “Lindy” heifer from Jocelyn 
Forster. This is a milky heifer as well with a balance dairy long frame. 
Lindy also has that milky look with a shallow udder and strong 
attachments. However, I am giving the advantage to the heifer in 
second for being more correct in the set through the hock. She also 
has her front teats placed more correctly on the quarter particularly 
the right fore udder. I also prefer the smoothness and the way the tail 
sits between the pins bone over the third place heifer
The heifer in third places over a similar made heifer in 4th from 
Comfort Farms. “Shayla” is also long and tall but has been milking 
nearly 15 months. This heifer has a nice open rib, pleasing balance 
of mammary system with a snug fore attachment and good height 
and width of rear with a strong median suspensory.  I’m giving the 
advantage to the third heifer on her dairyness and bloom today. She 
shows me more angularity and pop to the udder than the stale heifer 
in fourth

This 4th place heifer places over a nice milky heifer in 5th. The 
“Mary” heifer from Kyle and Adrienne Drost is a good sized heifer 
with a well attached mammary system that is well above the hock 
with a snug fore attachment. This heifer stands on a good set of feet 
and legs and has good width between the hocks when viewed from 
behind. I’m giving the advantage to the heifer in 4th for having more 
of an uphill run through her front end. The heifer in 4th is also more 
correct in the set of hock when viewed from the side. She is also 
smoother and cleaner about the tailhead and is smoother blending of 
her parts than 5

1st	 Maplehurst Les Wine (Ken Forster)
2nd	 Shady Haven Assault Gloria (Paul and Cathy Noble)
3rd	 Coulee Crest Carter Lindy (Jocelyn Forster)
4th	 Comfort Farms Shayla (Comfort Farms)
5th	 Warrindale Dawson Mary (Kyle and Adrienne Drost)

Third Lactation or Higher Cows:  (9 candidates)
This was a very difficult decision and the placing at the top are very, 
very close. There are a lot of popular, well known cows in this class 
but, it came down to what I observed on the day. At the end of the 
day, for me, there were 3 cows that rose to the top to do battle for the 
#1 position.  I started this class with the “Indy” cow from Eby Manor. I 

Canadian National Guernsey Show 2017

2017 Ontario Guernsey Breeder’s Cup
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really admire the balance, symmetry and smooth blending of parts 
of my winner.  She is so balanced and dairy with loads of dairy 
strength. She’s long bodied with a mammary system that exhibits 
lots of quality, height and width of rear udder and a well-defined 
median suspensory ligament.  She wears her mammary system 
well. Her fore udder attachment is very strong and smooth with 
teats placed centrally under the quarters both fore and rear. Feet 
and legs are exceptional. 

In an extremely close placing, she goes over the “Whisk” cow in 
second place from Maplehurst Farms. Taking nothing away from 
the Whisk cow in second place, this ultra- dairy machine fits right 
in with my winning individual with her long dairy frame, uphill run 
and great feet and legs as well. More recently fresh in lactation, 
“Whisk” also wears her mammary system well above the hock. 
She has so much bloom to the mammary with a high wide rear 
attachment and well defined seam. She’s so clean and dairy with 
clean flat bone and again a great foot.

In an extremely close placing, I’m giving the nod to the cow in first 
for being just a fraction more firmly attached of her fore udder on 
the right side. She exhibits more depth to the flank and rear rib 
and is, for me, just ever so slightly more correct to the set of the 
hock. 
Again, these are my kind of cows, and they are extremely close 
but, this is the way I see them today.

Moving nicely into 3rd position is the “Zenda” cow from Rob 
Forster. This 3rd calf cow follows along in a logical placing as she 
is cut from the same mold as our 2 winning cows. This cow has 
that same long, dairy frame, with loads of dairy strength. Her high 
wide rear attachment and the deep median suspensory ligament, 
along with her outstanding feet and legs, makes her worthy of 
standing right next to our two winning cows. The cow in second 
place however, is more correct through her rump. Her thurls are 
more centrally positioned between the hips and pins resulting in a 

stronger loin and a more desirable slope from hip to pin.

In 4th place is a familiar cow to all of us and a perennial favourite 
of mine.  The “Marzipan” cow from Maplehurst, continues to be a 
great source of strength and dairyness combined. Her massive 
frame, outstanding mammary system, great feet and legs, and 
dairy strength are all part of her legacy however the 3 cows 
standing above her just show me more of that clean cut, angular, 
dairy appearance today.

She uses that mass of frame and overall size and scale to place 
over another lovely cow coming in 5th position. The “Golden” cow 
from Noble’s is a cow that again fits into the pattern that I like. She 
also is a smooth blending hard topped cow with correct slope to 
her rump and good height and width of rear attachment. She also 
stand on a great set of feet and legs with correct set, flat bone and 
a good foot and heel. She just gets out framed by the cow in 4th

1st		  Eby Manor DL Indy (Eby Manor)
2nd		  Maplehurst Prada Whisk (Ken Forster)
3rd		  Guernsey View Upton’s Zenda (Rob Forster)
4th		  Maplehurst Les Marzipan (Ken Forster)
5th		  Comfort Farms Warden Golden (Paul and Cathy 
Noble)
Champion cow	 Eby Manor DL Indy (Eby Manor)
Reserve	 Maplehurst Prada Whisk (Ken Forster)
Hon Mention	 Guernsey View Upton’s Zenda (Rob Forster)

Thank you again to the Association and in particular the breeders 
for affording this opportunity. I certainly enjoyed the experience.

Kindest regards
Murray Reissner

Fieldman Reflections - 2017
This year has seen an increased demand for Guernseys from owners 
of other breeds. They have heard that the Guernsey breed is an 
attractive alternative due to their unique quality of her milk. There 
remains an opportunity to increase your herd as well, since there are 
a few animals left from the Broadview and Warrindale herds. Contact 
me for more information.
 I had the honour of attending the American Guernsey convention 
that was held in Saratoga Springs, NY. It was an extremely well 
organized event from beginning to end. Congratulations to all of 
organizers, a job well done! As a part of the Convention, a high 
quality sale was held with 4 head representing Canada. The sale 
averaged a respectable $3,250 on 56 live lots and choices. 
Many thanks to breeders that “exhibited” their animals for judge 
Murray Reissner for the Ontario Breeders Cup. There were 19 head 
made available by 8 different breeders. The winners were recognized 
at the Summer Picnic held at Maplehurst Farm and the results can be 
found in this newsletter. Many thanks go to Select Sires/Genervations 
and EastGen for their continuous support of this event and to Murray 
for his expertise.
Remember that beginning September 2017; all Canadian dairy 
producers will need to meet both the Animal Care and Livestock 
Traceability requirements. That means starting in September; when 
farms are due for a Food Safety (CQM) validation, their compliance 
with Animal Care and Livestock Traceability requirements will 

be evaluated as well. The mandatory requirements related to 
Traceability are: Premises ID, animal ID and animal movement. 
Check out this link for all of the updates regarding proAction: www.
holstein.ca/Public/en/Services/NLID/Livestock_Traceability
Lindrian Grumpy Pilot will have daughters calve in the next month. 
This is an exciting time for this young sire.  Also, he has his first son 
in AI; Walnut Ridge Prince Charming is available from Select Sires. 
Orders have been placed for the next imported Guernsey semen 
from the UK barring any health test issues. 
This year’s Canadian Guernsey National Show will be taking place 
on Friday September 22, 2017. This year’s judge is Glenn Barkey 
who is the owner of Altona Lea Holsteins in Blackstock, ON and a 
two time Master Breeder. He looks forward to placing some of the 
best Guernseys in Canada and we hope to see you there too!   

Rob Forster
Canadian Guernsey Fieldman
rforster@guernseycanada.ca
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Early August
ON - Oxford
ON [MR] - Northumberland
QC - Riviere Du Loup, Rimouski, Temiscouata, Matapedia & Matane

Mid August
ON [MR] - Waterloo
QC [MR] - Vaudreuil & Huntingdon
Mid-Round: PEI, NS, NB, & NFLD

Late August
ON [MR] - Wellington
QC [MR] - Chateauguay & Beauharnois, Iberville & St Jean, Shefford, 
Richmond & Missisquoi, Sherbrooke & Standstead

Early September
ON - Perth
QC - Arthabaska, Megantic, Wolfe

Mid September
ON [MR] - Stormont, Glengarry, Prescott, Northern Ontario, Thunder 
Bay
QC - Lotbotiniere, Nicolet, Yamaska
Mid-Round: Saskatchewan

Late September
ON - Leeds, Grenville
ON [MR] - Dundas, Russell, Carleton, Niagara & Wentworth, Brant & 
Haldimand Norfolk

Early October
ON - Renfrew, Lanark, Pontiac, Halton, York and Peel
QC - Bagot, Rouville, St Hyacinthe, Richelieu, Vecheres
British Columbia

Classification
Schedule 

Obituaries
EBY, Annie
Date of Death
Friday, February 17, 2017 

Went to be with her Lord on Friday, 
February 17, 2017 at St. Mary’s Hospital, 
Kitchener, at the age of 91 years. Annie 
Eby (nee Eunson) of RR 1, Waterloo, was 
the beloved wife of the late J. Howard Eby 

(2006). Loved mother of Nancy (Wally) Teichroeb, Bette (Patrick) 
Terrel, John (Laureen), Jim (Ruth), Dave (Sue), and Faith Eby. Loving 
grandmother of 20 grandchildren and 35 great-grandchildren. 
Lovingly remembered by her sister-in-law Berniece Eunson and 
brother-in-law Edgar Olney. She was predeceased by her parents 
William and Betsy (Brass) Eunson, and siblings Wyne Dunn, Bessie 
Willis, and William Eunson. Annie was an active member of Northside 
Community Church. The family wishes to give special thanks to 
Wes Moore and the caring and dedicated staff of Village Manor, St. 
Jacobs, for their exceptional care of our mother. Family and friends 
may call at the Dreisinger Funeral Home, 62 Arthur St. S., Elmira, on 
Thursday, February 23, 2017 from 2-4 and 7-9 p.m. Interment will 
take place on Friday, February 24, 2017 at 9:45 a.m. in Woodland 
Cemetery, Kitchener, followed by a memorial service at 11 a.m. 
at Northside Community Church, 55 Leonard St., Kitchener. As 
expressions of sympathy, donations may be made to the Tourette 
Syndrome Foundation of Canada. 

BEYNON, Bob – At Mackenzie Health after a short illness on Tuesday, 
August 8, 2017 in his 85th year. Bob, dear husband of Marilyn. Loving 
father of Janet (Jeff Jackson), Dianne (Sandro Cirone), and Rob 
(Trina). Cherished Poppa to Devin, Ryan, Sabrina, Marco, Tyler, and 
Morgan. Bob is also survived by his sisters Margaret Kirby, Florrie 
McCallum, Ruth Brillinger and their families. Friends may call at the 
MARSHALL FUNERAL Home, 10366 Yonge Street, Richmond Hill on 
Wednesday, August 9 from 7-9pm. Service in our Chapel Thursday at 
1pm. Interment Aurora Cemetery. Memorial donations may be made 
to the Temperanceville Church or Canadian Blood Services.

Haldimand
4-h Association 
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2017 Excellents (January - August 2017)

GUCANF11356181 MAPLEHURST YB FAME EX 94 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356181 MAPLEHURST YB FAME EX 93 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356207 MAPLEHURST LES'S GRACE EX 93 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF7868072 BROADVIEW TULIP 2 EX 92 4E MORRIS & PENNY BARTLETT ON

GUCANF11356219 MAPLEHURST PRADAS WHISK EX 92 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356189 MAPLEHURST GRUMPY NAG EX 91 2E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11553846 EBY MANOR PRADA PORCHA EX 91 1E EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF11259762 GUERNSEY VIEW UPTON'S ZENDA EX 91 1E ROBERT FORSTER ON

GUCANF7433778 MAPLEHURST LOUIE FALLON EX 90 3E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11120500 EBY MANOR MOREY SPECIAL EX 90 3E EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF10913660 EBY MANOR ROYALTY POSIE EX 90 2E EBY MANOR LTD ON

GUCANF11356214 MAPLEHURST PHOENIX TABITHA EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356203 MAPLEHURST LYNNDELLS TRUEY EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11463028 DON HAVEN ACHIEVE VERMONT EX 90 1E JOHN W GORDON ON

GUCANF11356190 MAPLEHURST PINTO FAYE EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356202 MAPLEHURST LYNNDELLS ROSA EX 90 1E KEN D FORSTER ON

2017 Very Good 2 Year Olds (January - August 2017)

GUCANF12292428 MAPLEHURST LES FANNY 87 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356243 MAPLEHURST LES WINE 87 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356248 MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS 87 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356252 MAPLEHURST LEGENDS LACI 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356253 MAPLEHURST LEGEND CUTIE 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUUSAF78004247 COULEE CREST CARTER LINDY-ET 86 JOCELYN FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356240 MAPLEHURST LES LOGIC 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356259 MAPLEHURST LEGEND KINDNESS 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356248 MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS 86 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11902301 COMFORT FARMS SHALEINE 85 COMFORT FARMS LTD ON

GUCANF12292424 MAPLEHURST LEGEND WINTER 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF12236336 LINDRIAN BAMBOO LEGEND 85 JOHN & LINDA TAMIS BC

GUCANF11356251 MAPLEHURST DAWSON NORA 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11182303 SHADY HAVEN ASSUALT GLORIA 85 PAUL & CATHY NOBLE ON

GUCANF12132525 GUERNSEY VIEW ZARA'S BRYNN 85 CEDAR RIDGE FARMS LTD NB

GUCANF11356253 MAPLEHURST LEGEND CUTIE 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

GUCANF11356260 MAPLEHURST LEGEND WISE 85 KEN D FORSTER ON

Thursday, October 5

1:30 pm International Guernsey Show - Heifers (C)

Friday, October 6

7:30 am International Guernsey Show - Cows & Groups (C)

2:00 pm International Guernsey Classic Sale (SP)

Saturday, October 7

5:00 pm Parade of Champions & Selection of 2015 Supreme Champions (C)

2017 World Dairy Expo 
Guernsey Show & Sale Schedule
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26 PRADA 774 1 DOUBLE L + 1260 +142 913 12% 1031
2 LEWIS + 1241 12%   988
3 GRUMPY - 1113 8%   879
4 GEO - 1089 8%   842
5 CHALLENGE - 1073

1 + 1137 1 BINGO 0 40 1 LEWIS 0 27 1 N 12
2 +  842 2 AARON + 33 2 CASPIAN + 23 2 + 11
3 -  819 3 GEO + 32 3 BINGO 0 22 3 0 9
4 +  712 4 DOUBLE L - 31 4 GRUMPY + 21 3 0 9
5 -  689 4 KRUNCH 0 31 4 POKER + 21 3 - 9

3 - 9
POKER MAGICMAN

BILLY JO

GARRETT

New Top LPI Cows

Fat / Gras (kg) Conformation

FAYETTE

LEVI

Sires of Top 400 LPI Cows

PINTO

LEWIS
CASPIAN

AOÛT 2017ÉVALUATIONS GUERNSEY - 

Sires of Top 25 LPI Bulls (Average LPI)

 ENHANCER

Pères des 25 Meilleurs (Moyenne d'IPV)

 TILLER
 CHALLENGE
 AARON

AUGUST 2017

 NINJA

Taureaux Guernsey Bulls

Newly Proven Bulls by LPI

Nouvellement Éprouvés selon IPV

Top 5 LPI Bulls

AARON

Taureaux avec changement d'IPV important

GUERNSEY EVALUATIONS 

5 Meilleurs selon l'IPV

Bulls with Biggest LPI Change

Milk / Lait (kg)

PRADA

Protein / Protéine (kg)

TROMBONE

Vaches Guernsey Cows

Top 5 LPI Cows Dams of Top 400 LPI Cows

1 + 1550 9.50% 1056 5 34 1203

2 + 1477 7.50% 1031 4 38 1191

3 - 1410 5.50% 1077 4 54 1145

4 + 1373 5.50% 987 4 63 1121
5 + 1360 4.75% 955 64 1120

1 + 1748 1 LINDRIAN AARON PENNY TWO 0 63 1 LINDRIAN POLITE + 47 1 - 14

2 + 1563 2 LINDRIAN POLITE + 61 2 GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA 0 43 1 0 14

3 + 1558 2 EBY MANOR D L INDY + 61 3 BEAVERWOOD LOMBARDI'S REBECCA + 41 3 - 13

4 - 1555 4 MAPLEHURST AARONS BIANCA 0 56 4 EBY MANOR GARY SASHA + 40 3 0 13

5 - 1544 5 GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA 0 53 5 MAPLEHURST SHARP'S GINA - 37 3 0 13

5 GUERNSEY VIEW URMA'S EXPENSE 0 53 3 0 13

3 0 13

3 0 13
3 0 13ELM SPRING R ROSALIE

LINDRIAN POLITE

Milk / Lait (kg)

MAPLEHURST TRUMPET'S WILEMINA

MAPLEHURST BOLERO MARTHA

BIG SPRING LEWIS JAMACIA

Protein / Protéine (kg)

BROADVIEW ZOOBY

SUN SET MAGIC NATALIE

Fat / Gras (kg)

LINDRIAN PALANE 231 SUN SET MISSION NATALENA

EBY MANOR DYNASTY WESTIN

SPRING WALK TF NATALIE

BIG SPRING MAGIC JOY

COMFORT FARMS SHALEINE

GUERNSEY VIEW URMA'S EXPENSE  WARDEN CEDAR ROCK DAWSON JEWEL

EBY MANOR TILLER WESLIE

SUN SET MAGICMAN NATALIE-ANN

COMFORT FARMS MARBGLEN HAVEN DOUBLE BUBBLE  AARON

Conformation

New Top LPI Cows

Meilleures Nouvelles Vaches selon l'IPV

Sires of Top 400 LPI Cows

 GUERNSEY VIEW GRACE'S KIT

GUERNSEY VIEW EXCESS'S CAYENNE

GUERNSEY VIEW ZARA'S BRYNN

Pères des 400 Meilleures selon l'IPV

 MAPLEHURST WARDEN BIANCA

 LINDRIAN GARRETT PIPPY 465

 LINDRIAN PIZZAZ

Top 5 LPI Cows

5 Meilleures Vaches selon l'IPV

GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA

Dams of Top 400 LPI Cows

Mères des 400 Meilleures selon l'IPV

EBY MANOR D L INDY

 DOUBLE L

 YOGIBEAR

 LEWISLINDRIAN POLITE

 Coloured Breed Highlights 
 - August 2017 -

Two Newly Proven Sires Welcomed Among Top 10 LPI in Ayrshires 

Des Fleurs Patriote-ET, son of Des Fleurs Poker Partenaire-ET, makes headlines this round 
as the highest newly proven sire at #3 LPI (#5 Milk, tied #5 Fat, #4 Protein), following his 
sire, Orraryd, at #1 LPI (#4 Milk, #1 Fat, #1 Protein) and Peterslund at #2 LPI (#3 Fat, #3 
Protein). Kamouraska Radar-ET also has an impressive arrival with his first official proof, 
taking #7 LPI. This son of Pokerstars is out of a former LPI leader, Kamouraska Peterslund 
Ruby, and is therefore a maternal brother to proven sires Decaf, Rockstar and Volvo. Radar 
follows three sires that remain very stable, namely T-Bruno, Cock Rond Big Brother (tied #5 
Fat) and Kellcrest Riesling, who now take #4, #5 and #6 LPI respectively. The Top 10 LPI 
list is completed by Roi Tennison-ET (#8 LPI, #4 Fat, #5 Protein), Duo Star Armani-ET (#9 
LPI, #2 Milk) and Kamouraska Decaf-ET at #10 LPI. 

For Ayrshire cows, a pair of full sisters who are Orraryd daughters of Visserdale Selena 3 by 
Rockstar, attract attention this round as Visserdale Selena 8 ET infiltrates the Top GLPI list 
in #2 position and leads the breed at #1 Fat (#2 Protein) while Visserdale Selena 7 ET grabs 
#6 GLPI position (tied #4 Fat, #4 Protein). Staying firm as breed leader at #1 GLPI is 
Kamouraska Orra Xuby, who is a maternal sister to newly proven Radar and daughter of 
Kamouraska Peterslund Ruby, at #8 GLPI (#2 Fat, #1 Protein). Also staying solid at #3 GLPI 
is Des Fleurs Orraryd Pardon-ET (#3 Milk, tied #4 Fat), who is a full sister to the highest 
newly proven sire, Patriote. Kamouraska Orrad Youdez takes #4 GLPI this round (#5 Milk, 
#3 Protein), ahead of Duo Star Armada-ET in #5 GLPI position and Des Coteaux Rockstar 
Alexandri  at #7 GLPI (tied #4 Fat). The Top 10 GLPI list is rounded off by the daughter-dam 
pair of Margot Chocolate-ET (#9) and Margot Charade at #10 GLPI. 

Top 10 Leaders Stay Strong in Jerseys 

This August release represents a high level of stability among the breed leaders for both LPI 
and Pro$. For sires, the top five remain the same group for LPI while for Pro$ the highest 
seven bulls remain the same as last round. Hawarden Implus Premier takes #1 LPI (#2 
Pro$, tied #8 Conformation) by surpassing the former leader, Sunset Canyon Dignitary-ET, 
now #2 LPI but stays strong at #1 Pro$ (#5 Fat). Also solid are ERTL Mantra, who maintains 
#3 ranking for both LPI and Pro$ (#10 Milk), and Heartland Merchant Topeka, still at #4 LPI 
(#12 Pro$, #6 Fat) but is now tied with River Valley Salinas Siren-ET (#4 LPI, #20 Pro$, #10 
Fat, #7 Protein). In addition to Premier, Dignitary and Mantra, two other sires manage to 
achieve Top 10 status for both LPI and Pro$, namely BW Fastrack-ET at #6 LPI and #9 Pro$ 
(tied #8 Protein), as well as All Lynns Valentino Irwin-ET at #8 LPI and #4 Pro$. The Top 10 
LPI list is completed by BW Renegade-ET at #7 (#24 Pro$, #7 Fat), Guimo Joel-ET at #9 
(#26 Pro$, #2 Conformation) and Richies Jace TBone A364 at #10 (#38 Pro$). In addition to 
sires previously mentioned, the Top 10 Pro$ list also includes High Lawn Quake ET at #5 
(#30 LPI, #1 Milk), All Lynns Louie Valentino-ET still at #6 (#26 LPI, #6 Milk), Sunset Canyon 
Dazzler-ET at #7 (#13 LPI) and ZJ Zuma at #8 Pro$ (#14 LPI). 

This round also features the arrival of six newly proven sires that reach Top 25 status for LPI 
or Pro$.  The highest newcomer for both national indexes is Wilsonview IF Matt at #10 Pro$ 

“Prada” Confirmed as Conformation Specialist in Guernsey

Previously proven in the United States, Indian Acres Prada-ET (Aaron x Magicman) receives his first official LPI this round at #26 and 
confirms his status as a type specialist, becoming the new #1 Conformation bull at +12. As for the Top 5 LPI list, it remains exactly the 
same with Pine Ridge Double L-ET staying at #1 ahead of Trotacre Enhancer Lewis ET (#2 LPI, #1 Milk, #1 Protein). They are followed 
by maternal brothers Golden J Ronald Grumpy at #3 (tied #4 Protein) and Golden J Les George at #4 LPI. Idle Gold E Challenge rounds 
off this list at #5 LPI. For Guernsey cows, the leading trio remain unchanged with Glen Haven Lewis Lana still at #1 LPI (tied #5 Fat, #2 
Protein), Eby Manor D L Indy at #2 LPI (tied #2 Fat) and Lindrian Polite in #3 LPI position (#1 Milk, tied #2 Fat, #1 Protein). The dam 
of Lana, Glen Haven Double Bubble, climbs one notch to take #4 LPI and the same is true for Guernsey View Urma’s Expense as she 
reaches the #5 spot to complete the list of Top 5 LPI cows this round. The highest newly indexed cow this round is Guernsey View Zara’s 
Brynn (George x Blue Spruce) at #34 LPI.

RANK GPA LPI NAME A.I. CONTROLLER SEMEN CODE AGE MILK FAT PROT %F %P SCS CONF MS F&L DS RP NAME of SIRE NAME of DAM
RANG IPV MPG NOM CENTRE d'I.A. CODE DE SEMENCE ÂGE LAIT GRAS PROT %G %P CSS CONF SM P&M PL Cr NOM du PÈRE NOM de la MÈRE

1 1123 USA 78004779 PAOKIE LIL ERNIE 7 0007GU00467 34 608 22 17 -0.09 -0.05 2.95 7 5 6 0 2 SPRINGHILL JETSTREAM COULEE CREST AP LORILEE

2 1072 840 3009973866 DAIRYMAN COPPER RANDALL 7 0007GU00471 20 521 19 13 -0.09 -0.07 2.84 9 7 2 1 4 JENS GOLD AARON COPPER DAIRYMAN ICEMAN ROSEBOWL

3 1042 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 200 0200GU00307 53 76 17 9 0.21 0.09 2.88 6 6 2 1 3 GOLDEN J RONALD GRUMPY LINDRIAN GARRETT PIPPY 465

4 1029 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 513 0076GU00810 52 584 18 19 -0.14 -0.01 3.07 10 9 9 6 6 MILLBORNE TILLER FAYES FAME COULEE CREST AP LORILEE

5 1024 USA 97001421 WALNUT RIDGE PRINCE CHARMING 7 0007GU00472 19 40 18 5 0.23 0.05 2.85 6 5 1 1 3 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT WALNUT RIDGE YOGI CHERISH

6 1023 USA 68033040 JENS GOLD VIP CIMERON-ET 7 0007GU00464 53 -59 10 -2 0.19 0.00 2.74 1 4 -5 -4 -3 ABIQUA ACRES ALSTAR V I P JENS GOLD DOUBLE L CINCH

7 991 840 3130939306 RIPLEY FARMS JAG NEWTON 7 0007GU00470 31 430 11 8 -0.12 -0.09 2.97 4 3 5 -1 2 SPRINGHILL JOKES JAGUAR LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAE

8 989 USA 68032698 GOLDEN J LAREDO GOTCHA 7 0007GU00460 55 240 21 10 0.13 0.02 3.03 7 7 1 0 3 OAK KNOB MAXIE LAREDO GOLDEN J CHALLENGE GRACIE

9 966 USA 68039918 MARODORE GARY PISTOLL 7 0007GU00463 49 762 17 17 -0.25 -0.12 3.11 4 2 1 4 5 GOLDEN J SKIPPER GARY MARODORE YOGIS PROMISE

10 965 USA 78006572 FLAMBEAU MANOR LADYS MAN 7 0007GU00468 25 296 4 6 -0.15 -0.06 2.97 9 9 3 2 3 MARODORE AARONS LEVI FLAMBEAU MANOR RO LAUREN

TOP GUERNSEY YOUNG BULLS BY GENOMIC PARENT AVERAGE FOR LPI (GPA LPI) - AUGUST 2017 GENETIC EVALUATIONS

REGISTRATION

MEILLEURS JEUNES TAUREAUX GUERNSEY SELON LA MOYENNE DES PARENTS GÉNOMIQUE POUR L'IPV (IPV MPG) - ÉVALUATIONS GÉNÉTIQUES D'AOÛT 2017
(Based on young bulls at least 11 months old with semen available in Canada / Basée sur les jeunes taureaux âgés d'au moins 11 mois dont la semence est disponible au Canada)

ENREGISTREMENT
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TOP 25 GUERNSEY BULLS BY LPI 
 25 MEILLEURS TAUREAUX DANS LA RACE GUERNSEY SELON L̓ IPV AUGUST / AOÛT 2017

RANK
RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

LPI
IPV

1260

1241

1113

1089

1073

1060

1036

1014

 985

 962

 952

 951

 943

 937

 913

 901

 899

 897

 877

 868

 846

 820

 812

 799

 783

TC
CT

D

D

I

I

D

I

D

D

D

I

D

D

I

I

D

I

D

D

I

D

D

D

D

I

I

SEMEN CODE
CODE DE SEMENCE

0200GU00109

0007GU00366

0007GU00405

0001GU00434

0001GU00418

0007GU00402

0001GU00428

0028GU00123

0200GU00111

0200GU00119

0200GU00400

0001GU00400

0007GU00302

0001GU00436

0200GU00402

0200GU00120

0200GU00001

0200GU00304

0007GU00395

0200GU00113

0200GU00114

0200GU00004

0200GU00103

0007GU00360

0200GU00118

REGISTRATION
ENREGISTREMENT

USA 604312

USA 603342

USA 604960

USA 68006130

USA 604268

USA 604917

USA 604826

CAN 20223

USA 604588

USA 68022992

CAN 10032765

CAN 10034580

USA 600974

USA 68012543

USA 68042541

CAN 11009676

CAN 10027474

USA 68003311

USA 604670

CAN 8531580

USA 68012853

CAN 9723802

USA 603672

USA 603341

USA 68030403

GS
SG

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

NAME
NOM

PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L

TROTACRE ENHANCER LEWIS

GOLDEN J RONALD GRUMPY

GOLDEN J LES GEORGE

IDLE GOLD E CHALLENGE

EDGEWATER MEADOWS YOGIBEAR−ET

FLAMBEAU MANOR TILLER LES−ET

EBY MANOR BUTTERMOST WARDEN

MYOWN POKER BINGO−ET

IDLE GOLD J KING CASPIAN

KNAPPS ENHANCER KRUNCH−ET

MYOWN MAGIC POKER

ROZELYN PAT MAR P GOLIATH−ET

JENS GOLD C BLUE SPRUCE

LANG HAVEN NINJA

LINDRIAN PYTHON

ROZELYN ENHANCER JORDAN ET

RUTTER BROS LEWIS LOUIE

SNIDERS OPTION AARON

MAPLEHURST TILLER LANE

SPRING WALK STONE

LINDRIAN PINTO ET

FOUR WINDS MAGICMAN DYNASTY

TROTACRE LORAL TILLER

SPRINGHILL JUDGMENT

HERDS
TROUP

28

15

 7

 5

 7

14

 5

48

10

11

17

 9

23

11

11

13

18

13

14

15

21

13

18

19

14

DAUS
FILLES

 89

 41

 20

 15

 26

 77

 25

150

 20

 25

 37

 31

 53

 33

 30

 33

 23

 45

 70

 47

 57

 27

 26

 61

 35

TDR
RJT

1467

 802

 261

 190

 553

1279

 436

2365

 402

 354

 592

 520

1011

 414

 309

 305

 416

 689

1182

 746

 872

 395

 406

 833

 484

REL
FIAB

92

87

79

73

89

91

82

95

79

75

84

85

92

81

79

79

79

86

93

87

88

79

80

91

81

MILK
LAIT

  214

 1137

  521

  570

   72

 −211

  114

 −574

  678

  842

  167

  689

 −307

  484

  549

 −213

  252

   91

  342

  636

  137

  819

 −367

  257

 −237

%RK
%RC

33

99

44

55

33

11

33

 0

77

88

33

88

11

44

44

11

33

33

33

77

33

88

 0

33

11

FAT
GRAS

  31

  26

  30

  32

   9

   8

  19

  13

  40

  11

  31

  29

   1

  21

  27

  26

  20

  −1

  33

  14

  16

  −5

  −7

   2

   3

%RK
%RC

88

55

88

99

55

44

55

55

99

55

88

88

33

55

77

55

55

22

99

55

55

22

11

33

33

PROT

  5

 27

 21

 18

  9

 −2

  5

 −6

 22

 23

 10

 21

 −4

 16

 17

  0

 10

  0

  9

 17

  7

  9

 −4

  4

 −4

%RK
%RC

33

99

77

66

44

22

33

22

88

88

44

77

22

55

66

22

44

22

44

66

33

44

22

33

22

%FAT
%GRAS

 0.32

−0.30

 0.11

 0.08

 0.10

 0.27

 0.21

 0.58

 0.15

−0.34

 0.34

−0.02

 0.22

−0.01

 0.04

 0.52

 0.14

−0.08

 0.26

−0.18

 0.15

−0.56

 0.11

−0.15

 0.19

%PROT

−0.03

−0.13

 0.05

−0.03

 0.10

 0.08

 0.03

 0.20

−0.02

−0.07

 0.07

−0.04

 0.09

−0.01

−0.02

 0.09

 0.03

−0.05

−0.04

−0.06

 0.03

−0.24

 0.11

−0.07

 0.06

CONF

  6

 −1

  2

  6

  5

  8

  6

  3

 −5

  7

 −1

 −6

 −9

  3

  2

  6

 −5

  2

  5

 −5

 −5

  6

  7

  5

  6

%RK
%RC

81

18

52

81

73

84

81

57

15

84

18

13

 0

57

52

81

15

52

73

15

15

81

84

73

81

MS
SM

 10

 −3

  1

  4

  3

 10

  8

 −1

 −4

  8

  1

 −5

 −3

  1

 −3

  6

 −3

 −1

  6

 −7

 −4

  6

  5

  3

  7

F&L
P&M

  3

  3

 −1

  2

  5

  3

  6

  6

 −3

  3

 −2

 −4

 −9

  4

  8

  2

 −5

  3

  2

  5

  1

 −3

  1

  9

  5

DS
PL

 −1

 −2

 −1

  4

  0

  5

  1

  2

  0

  1

 −7

 −3

−11

  5

  8

  2

 −8

  0

  1

 −1

 −6

  3

  8

  5

  1

RP
Cr

−10

  0

  2

  7

  0

  1

  0

 11

  0

  5

 −5

  2

−11

  0

 −1

  3

 −3

  5

  0

  3

  1

  3

  5

  5

 −3

HL
DV

112

105

106

102

110

102

103

104

103

 97

100

104

112

104

101

101

103

104

 97

 97

103

104

103

 99

100

SCS
CCS

2.68

3.00

2.99

2.84

2.90

2.76

2.93

3.04

2.86

3.36

3.11

2.85

2.90

2.99

3.13

2.88

3.23

3.18

3.00

3.00

2.74

2.77

2.95

3.08

2.93

PERS

101

108

100

107

 98

 95

108

103

 99

102

106

105

102

100

 95

101

106

105

104

 95

104

 96

102

 95

108

DF
FF

 99

108

100

 99

100

107

100

112

 98

 99

104

100

112

 96

 96

 99

107

109

 97

107

101

 98

103

100

 99

MSP
VT

109

108

101

102

 98

 91

103

 99

103

 99

111

108

106

 96

101

 96

106

106

 97

 95

103

104

 96

 98

100

MT
TT

 99

101

103

 98

101

 98

103

 99

103

 99

103

110

109

 96

107

100

 99

105

100

105

 92

107

 98

 95

102

CA
AV

 99

108

104

104

108

107

103

102

105

105

110

106

106

100

 89

 99

104

112

100

 98

101

103

106

 92

 99

DCA
AFV

102

 99

105

 99

110

102

 98

105

 98

 98

 94

 98

108

107

 99

100

102

107

101

 93

 99

105

 97

 96

100

BCS
CCC

 96

 98

 97

 98

 94

105

109

106

 93

 92

 99

100

100

 98

102

107

 99

102

 98

103

103

 96

103

111

103

TOP 100 GUERNSEY FOREIGN BULLS BY MACE LPI (MEETING MINIMUM RELIABILITIES) 
 100 MEILLEURS TAUREAUX DANS LA RACE GUERNSEY A L̓ÉTRANGER SELON L̓ IPV MACE (CONFORME AU MINIMUM DE LA FIABILITÉ)

AUGUST / AOÛT 2017 

RANK
RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

  9

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 26

 27

 28

 29

 30

 31

 32

 32

 34

 35

 36

 37

 38

 39

 40

 41

 42

 43

 44

 45

 46

 47

 48

 49

 50

MLPI
IPVM

 1505

 1453

 1274

 1235

 1230

 1216

 1199

 1192

 1179

 1179

 1174

 1158

 1151

 1142

 1140

 1109

 1096

 1095

 1094

 1088

 1087

 1077

 1076

 1067

 1049

 1036

 1025

 1011

 1005

 1004

  999

  990

  990

  989

  986

  985

  983

  973

  968

  965

  963

  950

  946

  941

  937

  936

  935

  930

  925

  924

SEMEN CODE
CODE DE SEMENCE

0007GU00446

0014GU00318

0007GU00445

0014GU00324

0200GU00121

0007GU00398

0001GU00431

0007GU00447

0007GU00451

0007GU00438

0031GU00627

0007GU00434

0007GU00416

0007GU00440

0007GU00455

0007GU00441

0007GU00421

0007GU00339

0001GU00433

0007GU00385

0031GU00618

0001GU00441

0001GU00408

0031GU00624

0031GU00629

0029GU00918

0007GU00419

0007GU00439

0007GU00454

0001GU00424

0007GU00367

0029GU00949

0007GU00453

0014GU00244

0094GU00958

0029GU00944

0007GU00347

0007GU00450

0007GU00401

0007GU00428

0001GU00439

0014GU00311

REGISTRATION
ENREGISTREMENT

GBR 43671

USA 68042542

USA 68027038

USA 68029818

USA 68045604

USA 68045873

USA 604761

USA 605038

USA 68040118

USA 68045040

USA 68025119

USA 68027067

USA 68017224

USA 68006163

USA 68027378

USA 68018049

USA 68028896

USA 68028106

USA 68008565

USA 602751

USA 68001358

USA 604313

GBR 43538

USA 68016348

USA 68025916

USA 603783

USA 68030411

GBR 20055012

USA 68041173

USA 600510

GBR 43611

USA 68001236

USA 68027037

USA 68023507

USA 68047854

USA 604587

USA 603455

USA 603080

GBR 43498

USA 68032126

GBR 43676

USA 601223

USA 68024088

USA 602750

USA 603000

USA 68042650

USA 604859

USA 68013855

USA 68012855

USA 68015887

NAME
NOM

BEECHGROVES EZEKIEL                     

LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK                 

JENS GOLD AARON COPPER                  

MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING                

COULEE CREST BLUE SPRUCE LAKOD          

DAIRYMAN DOUBLE DAWSON                  

SNIDERS RONALDS ALSTAR                  

MARODORE RONALDS LABRON                 

DAIRYMAN MINT PHONZE                    

COULEE CREST GRUMPY LEGEND              

MARODORE AARONS LEVI                    

MOZIERS SPIDER KINGSTON                 

SPRING WALK SHERBERTS MINT              

YELLLOW CREEK LEWIS CONRAD              

RIPLEY FARMS AARON CORDELL              

OAK KNOB MAXIE LAREDO                   

FLAMBEAU MANOR YB LYNNDELL              

VALLEY GEM ROZELYN L DANIEL             

BAY MEADOW LEWIS HAZELNUT               

TROTACRE JAY MR LUXURY                  

SPRING WALK  ICY ICEBERG                

PINE RIDGE SUPER LUX

BEECHGROVES CORNELIUS                   

INDIAN ACRES AMERICAN PIE               

SPRING WALK SHERBERTS TORO              

KNAPPS LORRY KAPTAIN SETH               

SPRINGHILL J LONE STAR                  

LES JAONNETS CARA CONQUEROR             

LOYAL ACRES YB BUCKY                    

SHERMA VICTORY ELLAS ENHANCER           

TREDINNEY YOGIS PRINCE                  

MARFRED  REGIS PATRICK                  

JENS GOLD AARON CRUNCH                  

IDLE GOLD A CHARLIE

LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAVAJO                

MYOWN POKER BAMBOOZLE−ET                

BLACKWATER ENHANCER ALVA−ET             

TROTACRE JIMCO LUTHER                   

TREDINNEY SONICS HELIUM

JENS GOLD B SPRUCE WINSLOW              

KENVIN SALLYS GHENGIS                   

ASKEW FARMS PRINCE YOSEMITE             

INDIAN ACRES PIES−ET                    

TROTACRE JAY MR LUCK                    

AYARS MITHOEFER G HARLEY                

ABIQUA ACRES ALSTAR V I P               

ROZELYN GLACIERS HOLIDAY                

GOLDEN J SKIPPER GARY                   

SPRING WALK SHERBERTS BART              

IDLE GOLD C BEHOLD

HERDS
TROUP

 41

 53

 36

 34

 38

 17

140

 28

 48

 64

 48

 23

100

 25

 39

 68

 60

 12

 22

272

 88

 60

 24

 77

 34

 33

 26

 66

 19

127

 32

 18

 80

 13

 23

 65

 25

 42

 25

 23

 23

 25

 28

186

 53

 70

 69

101

 36

 39

DAUS
FILLES

 175

 108

  80

  61

  67

  30

 424

  33

 116

 143

  72

  50

 283

  45

  80

 211

 162

  27

  47

 730

 200

  88

  65

 193

  65

  50

  48

 237

  32

 318

 123

  45

 172

  21

  32

  99

  40

  76

  90

  36

  54

  36

  65

 567

  94

 170

 157

 245

  68

  69

REL
FIAB

75

79

74

70

70

62

87

67

78

77

76

70

85

68

74

83

81

64

70

90

84

77

70

82

74

70

71

79

63

92

74

72

83

65

60

77

67

74

74

60

71

68

74

87

76

81

84

81

73

73

MILK
LAIT

  709

 1106

  589

  605

 1177

  113

 1203

  542

  187

  635

  498

  840

  131

  852

  602

  450

−1093

  243

   93

  898

  818

  674

  364

  445

  423

  760

  293

  480

 −161

  810

 −257

 1096

   24

 1364

  796

  587

  779

  547

 −156

  770

  195

 −433

  417

 1266

   82

 −259

 −532

 1068

 −115

  195

%RK
%RC

88

99

55

66

99

33

99

44

33

77

44

88

33

99

66

33

 0

33

33

99

88

77

33

33

33

88

33

44

11

88

11

99

33

99

88

55

88

44

11

88

33

 0

33

99

33

11

 0

99

22

33

FAT
GRAS

  34

  38

  31

  35

  59

  22

  30

  25

  36

  18

   4

  46

   8

  31

  35

  42

  10

  12

   1

  11

  25

  28

  36

  −8

  31

  36

  13

  22

  −2

  26

 −10

  44

  20

  29

  11

  42

  21

  10

  25

  17

  28

  −5

   2

  18

  22

  −1

   3

  25

   3

  13

%RK
%RC

99

99

88

99

99

55

88

55

99

55

33

99

44

88

99

99

55

55

33

55

55

77

99

 0

88

99

55

55

22

55

 0

99

55

88

55

99

55

55

55

55

77

22

33

55

55

22

33

55

33

55

PROT

 35

 35

 12

 20

 39

  2

 25

 17

 29

 27

  8

 34

 17

 31

 20

 15

−17

  9

  4

 27

 32

 26

 16

  7

 16

  9

 19

  1

 −5

 15

  2

 27

  0

 29

 15

 26

 27

 20

 14

 21

 12

 11

 15

 40

 −1

 −6

 −1

 28

  9

  9

%RK
%RC

99

99

44

66

99

33

99

66

99

99

33

99

66

99

66

44

 0

44

33

99

99

99

55

33

55

44

66

22

22

44

33

99

22

99

44

99

99

66

44

77

44

44

44

99

22

22

22

99

44

44

%FAT
%GRAS

 0.02

−0.18

 0.06

 0.09

 0.04

 0.23

−0.35

 0.00

 0.40

−0.16

−0.27

 0.08

 0.03

−0.12

 0.10

 0.30

 0.97

 0.01

−0.05

−0.43

−0.19

−0.05

 0.27

−0.42

 0.15

 0.00

−0.01

 0.00

 0.09

−0.15

 0.03

−0.11

 0.27

−0.47

−0.36

 0.20

−0.22

−0.22

 0.48

−0.26

 0.28

 0.24

−0.25

−0.56

 0.26

 0.17

 0.43

−0.34

 0.12

 0.05

%PROT

 0.14

−0.04

−0.12

−0.02

−0.02

−0.02

−0.23

−0.02

 0.31

 0.07

−0.13

 0.07

 0.17

 0.02

 0.00

−0.01

 0.34

 0.01

 0.01

−0.06

 0.04

 0.04

 0.06

−0.11

 0.02

−0.24

 0.13

−0.21

 0.00

−0.19

 0.17

−0.15

−0.01

−0.24

−0.16

 0.08

 0.00

 0.02

 0.28

−0.08

 0.08

 0.39

 0.02

−0.05

−0.06

 0.05

 0.27

−0.13

 0.20

 0.04

REL
FIAB

51

58

61

59

54

53

70

59

57

61

58

58

68

57

62

62

61

56

60

83

67

66

44

68

62

55

61

54

58

86

47

60

64

58

47

60

58

56

48

49

44

57

59

70

59

60

67

66

61

59

CONF

  4

 10

 13

  6

  8

  8

  2

 −4

  3

 11

 10

  3

  6

  4

  7

  3

  4

  6

 −2

  3

 −4

  2

  6

 11

  3

 −6

  4

  5

  7

  3

  0

 −1

  8

 13

 −1

 −5

 −2

 −6

 −5

  6

  2

−11

 15

 −9

 −7

 −4

  3

  2

 −1

  5

%RK
%RC

60

94

99

81

84

84

52

15

57

99

94

57

81

60

84

57

60

81

18

57

15

52

81

99

57

13

60

73

84

57

26

18

84

99

18

15

18

13

15

81

52

 0

99

 0

 2

15

57

52

18

73

MS
SM

  3

  6

 13

  9

  6

  9

  0

  2

  1

 11

 11

  1

  3

 −2

  6

  7

 13

 11

  0

  1

−10

 −3

  4

 10

  0

 −3

  8

  8

 10

  5

  3

 −2

  8

  5

 −2

 −8

 −7

 −5

 −7

  4

  4

 −8

  8

−12

−10

  1

  3

  0

 −2

  1

F&L
P&M

  6

  2

  4

  4

  5

  6

  0

 −2

  3

  5

  6

  1

  4

  3

  0

 −3

  2

  9

  2

 −2

  6

  0

  5

 10

  7

 −5

  4

  2

  4

  0

  3

 −3

  5

  7

  2

 −3

  3

 −4

 −2

  2

  3

 −7

  7

 −3

 −5

 −7

  0

 −1

  4

  3

DS
PL

  4

  3

  0

  3

  6

 −3

 −1

 −5

  0

  3

 −2

  5

  0

  3

  4

 −2

 −7

  2

 −4

  6

  5

  9

  6

  1

  4

 −7

  6

 −5

 −4

 −1

 −1

 −2

  0

 10

  0

  5

  3

 −4

 −1

  5

  4

 −8

 11

  4

 −1

 −5

 −1

  5

 −3

  2

RP
Cr

  6

  5

  4

  6

 −2

 −1

  1

 −2

 −1

  5

  2

  4

  1

  5

  6

  1

 −3

  1

 −5

  1

  7

  6

  7

  5

  6

 −4

 −1

  0

  1

 −3

 −1

  3

  4

 14

 −2

  3

  5

  1

  0

  3

  3

 −6

 10

  1

  1

 −4

 −1

  3

 −1

  5

HL
DV

102

111

108

104

 96

112

108

107

103

102

108

 99

108

103

104

105

108

105

110

103

 98

102

103

111

102

111

 98

108

107

 98

109

 99

107

 99

105

101

 98

104

102

102

101

111

103

100

110

112

107

 97

104

105

SCS
CCS

2.69

3.02

2.83

3.22

3.04

2.72

3.04

3.00

3.23

2.96

2.86

3.36

2.78

2.93

2.96

3.12

2.80

3.03

2.96

3.28

3.07

3.13

2.73

2.85

2.90

3.12

3.12

2.87

2.87

3.30

3.05

3.29

2.87

3.12

3.04

2.83

3.03

2.92

2.96

2.94

2.91

2.94

3.08

3.16

2.88

2.64

2.66

3.27

3.04

2.97

DF
FF

108

 99

 99

101

 93

100

104

107

 99

 95

103

100

101

 99

 98

 99

108

 98

110

106

107

103

 95

 96

 99

105

100

 99

104

106

107

100

 97

 91

105

 99

105

106

106

 96

 97

109

 94

103

111

108

102

100

104

 99
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No.
Cows

%
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %

Fat
%

Protein SCS Mammary
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy
Strength Rump LPI

No.
Vaches

%
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %

Gras
%

Protéine CCS Système
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 1 4.49 61 11.0 2.0 0.12 -0.01 3.03 3.0 4.0 1.0 -2.0 2.0 748
NS 1 7.62 -232 3.0 -1.0 0.16 0.10 2.99 -1.0 4.0 -1.0 -6.0 -2.0 916
NB 65 7.11 98 10.4 5.1 0.09 0.03 2.94 2.9 2.4 2.2 0.4 1.0 847
QC 5 2.03 1246 33.2 30.6 -0.27 -0.15 3.13 1.2 1.0 -0.2 -0.2 -0.4 1074
ON 208 7.28 97 5.7 3.2 0.03 0.00 2.97 3.3 3.1 1.7 1.1 1.2 806

BC / CB 18 5.57 645 20.4 15.3 -0.08 -0.07 2.96 3.9 4.2 1.4 0.6 0.6 996
CANADA 298 7.04 149 8.1 4.8 0.03 0.00 2.96 3.2 3 1.8 0.9 1.1 831

No.
Cows

%
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %

Fat
%

Protein SCS Mammary
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy
Strength Rump LPI

No.
Vaches

%
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %

Gras
%

Protéine CCS Système
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 1 4.49 61 11.0 2.0 0.12 -0.01 3.03 3.0 4.0 1.0 -2.0 2.0 748
NS 0 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

Breed: Guernsey

Provincial and National Averages Used as Benchmarks for Genetic Herd Inventory Reports
Moyennes provinciales et nationales à titre de point de repère pour les rapports d'Inventaire génétique du troupeau

Race: Guernsey- August 2017 / Août 2017 -

All Active Cows  /  Toutes les Vaches Actives

Active Cows With Publishable Production Indexes  /  Vaches Actives avec Indices de Production Publiables

Province CONF

Province CONF

NS 0
NB 47 7.18 128 14.0 7.3 0.13 0.04 2.95 3.5 2.7 2.7 0.7 1.2 898
QC 0 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
ON 188 7.40 111 6.5 3.5 0.03 0.00 2.96 3.1 3.1 1.5 1.1 1.1 811

BC / CB 17 5.53 675 22.3 16.1 -0.07 -0.07 2.97 3.8 4.0 1.4 0.4 0.6 1012
CANADA 253 7.22 152 9 5.1 0.05 0.00 2.96 3.2 3.1 1.7 0.9 1.1 840

No.
Cows

%
Inbreeding Milk Fat Protein %

Fat
%

Protein SCS Mammary
System

Feet & 
Legs

Dairy
Strength Rump LPI

No.
Vaches

%
Consanguinité Lait Gras Protéine %

Gras
%

Protéine CCS Système
mammaire

Pieds & 
membres

Puissance
laitière Croupe IPV

PEI / IPE 0 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
NS 1 7.62 -232 3.0 -1.0 0.16 0.1 2.99 -1.0 4.0 -1.0 -6.0 -2.0 916
NB 18 6.92 20.3 0.9 -0.6 0.01 -0.01 2.9 1.6 1.7 0.9 -0.5 0.6 716
QC 5 2.03 1246 33.2 30.6 -0.27 -0.15 3.13 1.2 1.0 -0.2 -0.2 -0.4 1074
ON 20 6.15 -33.1 -2.2 0.0 0 0.02 2.97 4.6 3.7 3.5 2.0 2.1 760

BC / CB 1 6.37 119 -11.0 1.0 -0.24 -0.05 2.92 6.0 7.0 3.0 3.0 0.0 725
CANADA 45 6.03 129 2.9 3.2 -0.03 -0.01 2.96 2.9 2.7 1.9 0.6 1.1 780

Province CONF

Active Cows With Unpublishable Production Indexes  /  Vaches Actives avec Indices de Production Non-Publiables

Rank
Rang

LPI
IPV

No. Cows
No. Vaches

%
G

Name of Farm / Owner
Nom de la Ferme / Propriétaire

City
Ville Province Milk

Lait
Fat

Gras
Protein

Protéine
Fat %

% Gras
Prot %
% Prot

SCS
CCS CONF MS

SM
F&L
P&M

DS
PL

RP
Cr

1 1457 72 21 GUBELMANN BROWN SWISS LTD WALTON                   ON 312 19 21 0.06 0.08 2.88 2.4 2.7 2.4 -0.5 1.4
2 1296 47 26 SIGVIEW FARMS MOOREFIELD               ON 237 18 14 0.09 0.05 2.89 -2.3 -1.6 -1.1 -2.9 0.6
3 1289 27 96 SHADY LANE SWISS SHAWVILLE                QC 304 12 9 -0.01 -0.03 2.97 6.8 5.3 6.2 5.4 5.2
4 1268 51 0 SWISS LANE LISTOWEL                 ON 415 13 15 -0.05 -0.02 2.90 2.5 2.5 2.7 1.2 2.1
5 1250 56 59 FERME M.C.F. LECLERC INC.(BS) TROIS-RIVIERES           QC 271 10 10 -0.02 0.00 2.95 3.7 3.3 3.7 2.8 2.2
6 1243 49 43 FERME HANS ENR. ACTON-VALE               QC 374 14 12 -0.02 -0.02 2.95 1.6 1.5 2.2 1.3 0.8
7 1231 39 0 FOUR OAK FARMS        F017 KLEEFELD                 MB 153 8 9 0.03 0.04 2.82 3.8 3.1 2.8 2.2 3.3
8 1229 20 0 JOLLY FARMER PRODUCTS NORTHAMPTON              NB -40 5 7 0.08 0.08 2.88 1.1 1.5 2.5 -1.1 0.4
9 1214 31 45 FERME REDAM INC. ST-PRIME                 QC 214 11 13 0.02 0.05 2.97 1.6 1.4 2.6 0.9 0.6

10 1169 27 44 3901912 CANADA INC.  FERME LEHMANN HEBERTVILLE              QC -51 3 3 0.07 0.06 2.94 2.2 3.1 2.2 -0.4 0.2

Rank
Rang

LPI
IPV

Name of Farm / Owner
Nom de la Ferme / Propriétaire

City
Ville Province Milk

Lait
Fat

Gras
Protein

Protéine
Fat %

% Gras
Prot %
% Prot

SCS
CCS CONF MS

SM
F&L
P&M

DS
PL

RP
Cr

1 1012 LINDRIAN FARMS SURREY                   BC 675 22 16 -0.07 -0.07 2.97 3.8 4.0 1.4 0.4 0.6
2 959 BRITTANY CAPLIN KESWICK RIDGE            NB 201 19 10 0.16 0.05 2.93 3.8 3.0 3.1 1.2 0.9
3 865 COMFORT FARMS ST ANNS                  ON 124 7 3 0.02 -0.01 2.86 3.2 3.4 1.5 0.8 -0.3
4 836 EBY MANOR FARM LTD. WATERLOO                 ON 188 8 6 0.01 0.00 3.04 3.7 3.4 2.2 1.5 1.4
5 757 MAPLEHURST FARMS LYNDEN                   ON 69 5 3 0.04 0.01 2.99 2.4 2.6 0.7 0.6 1.9

Rank
Rang

LPI
IPV

Name of Farm / Owner
Nom de la Ferme / Propriétaire

City
Ville Province Milk

Lait
Fat

Gras
Protein

Protéine
Fat %

% Gras
Prot %
% Prot

SCS
CCS CONF MS

SM
F&L
P&M

DS
PL

RP
Cr

1 1549 OCEANBRAE FARMS, FRED BARRETT MISCOUCHE                PE 203 15 5 0.12 0.00 2.98 5.2 5.6 3.4 3.2 2.6
2 1408 KLEEHAVEN HOLSTEINS / LADY GROVE MS KLEEFELD                 MB 8 10 2 0.17 0.04 2.99 4.2 4.0 1.8 3.0 2.3
3 1392 ONAKNOLL BRUCE MINES              ON 48 6 3 0.07 0.04 2.97 3.2 3.3 2.3 1.6 2.6
4 1383 SPRUCE BRIAR JERSEYS WESTMEATH                ON 232 6 5 -0.07 -0.02 2.93 2.3 2.1 2.0 0.7 0.6
5 1381 PRINSVILLE DAIRY FARMS INC BLOOMFIELD               ON 183 2 3 -0.09 -0.03 3.05 5.1 5.1 2.4 5.6 4.3

Rank
Rang

LPI
IPV

Name of Farm / Owner
Nom de la Ferme / Propriétaire

City
Ville Province Milk

Lait
Fat

Gras
Protein

Protéine
Fat %

% Gras
Prot %
% Prot

SCS
CCS CONF MS

SM
F&L
P&M

DS
PL

RP
Cr

1 1573 FERME LIZOVAIS ENR. LA POCATIERE             QC 418 14 10 0.02 0.00 3.00 6.8 5.4 5.1 5.4 2.9
2 1392 FERME J-P COTE ET FILS INC. NEUVILLE, CTE PORTNEUF   QC 180 5 4 -0.03 0.00 2.96 5.3 4.3 4.1 3.0 2.5
3 1354 FERME ACTON INC ACTON VALE               QC 235 5 4 -0.08 -0.06 2.94 4.3 5.0 1.0 2.0 -0.3
4 1252 FERME BRITANNIA S.E.N.C. ST-VALERIEN              QC -26 -2 -2 -0.03 -0.03 2.90 4.7 3.6 3.9 3.6 1.2
5 1209 BONNIEGLEN ORMSTOWN                 QC -61 -5 -2 -0.07 0.00 3.02 7.1 6.4 3.8 5.4 0.4

45
40
20

52

13

10
17

No. Cows
No. Vaches

21
55

40

CANADIAN DAIRY NETWORK / RÉSEAU LAITIER CANADIEN

CANADIAN DAIRY NETWORK / RÉSEAU LAITIER CANADIEN

(minimum 20 active cows with official LPI) / (minimum de 20 vaches actives avec un IPV officiel)
August/Août 2017

August/Août 2017

TOP 10 BROWN SWISS HERDS BY LPI / 10 MEILLEURS TROUPEAUX SUISSE BRUNE SELON L'IPV

TOP 5 GUERNSEY HERDS BY LPI / 5 MEILLEURS TROUPEAUX GUERNSEY SELON L'IPV

TOP 5 MILKING SHORTHORN HERDS BY LPI / 5 MEILLEURS TROUPEAUX SHORTHORN LAITIER SELON L'IPV

TOP 5 CANADIENNE HERDS BY LPI / 5 MEILLEURS TROUPEAUX CANADIENNE SELON L'IPV

(minimum 10 active cows with official LPI) / (minimum de 20 vaches actives avec un IPV officiel)

(minimum 10 active cows with official LPI) / (minimum de 10 vaches actives avec un IPV officiel)

(minimum 10 active cows with official LPI) / (minimum de 10 vaches actives avec iu IPV officiel)

CANADIAN DAIRY NETWORK / RÉSEAU LAITIER CANADIEN

CANADIAN DAIRY NETWORK / RÉSEAU LAITIER CANADIEN

No. Cows
No. Vaches

17

August/Août 2017

August/Août 2017

36
54
56
54

No. Cows
No. Vaches

Top 5 Guernsey Herds by LPI
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TOP 400 GUERNSEY COWS BY GENOMIC LPI (GLPI) 
 400 MEILLEURES VACHES DANS LA RACE GUERNSEY SELON L̓ IPV GENOMIQUE (IPVG) AUGUST / AOÛT 2017

RANK
RANG

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 26

 27

 28

 29

 30

 31

 32

 33

 34

 34

 36

 37

 38

 39

 40

 41

 42

 42

 44

 45

 46

 47

 48

 48

 50

GLPI
IPVG

1550

1477

1410

1373

1360

1347

1344

1331

1321

1320

1305

1292

1287

1284

1283

1279

1277

1276

1272

1263

1262

1250

1244

1242

1234

1233

1231

1223

1220

1216

1212

1211

1208

1203

1203

1202

1201

1191

1185

1183

1181

1177

1177

1163

1160

1159

1154

1153

1153

1149

COW
VACHE

CAN 7966671

CAN 11553848

CAN 11009754

CAN 7388455

CAN 10941353

CAN 9723850

CAN 11859860

CAN 11681872

CAN 9594167

CAN 11553870

CAN 11902286

CAN 11553890

CAN 10996420

CAN 11681862

CAN 10996419

CAN 9723812

CAN 11632405

CAN 9723849

CAN 9648377

CAN 11009724

CAN 10996437

CAN 8265750

CAN 11120501

CAN 9598058

CAN 8508427

CAN 9612230

CAN 11553869

CAN 10913653

CAN 11028525

CAN 9723801

CAN 11009747

CAN 7433741

CAN 10000677

CAN 9723811

CAN 12132525

CAN 9989558

CAN 11553855

CAN 12132532

CAN 11632452

CAN 11009691

CAN 11120543

CAN 11120520

CAN 11859864

CAN 11632468

CAN 8860662

CAN 9598036

CAN 11902281

CAN 8676650

CAN 11902274

CAN 7911202

GS
SG

COW NAME
NOM DE LA VACHE

GLEN HAVEN LEWIS LANA         

EBY MANOR D L INDY            

LINDRIAN POLITE

GLEN HAVEN DOUBLE BUBBLE      

GUERNSEY VIEW URMAʼS EXPENSE

LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200   

GUERNSEY VIEW EXPENSE BLOSSOM 

GUERNSEY VIEW WINNERʼS ZURI

MAPLEHURST AARONS BIANCA      

EBY MANOR WARD BELLA          

COMFORT FARMS AZELIA          

EBY MANOR YOGI KATE           

COMFORT FARMS AZURE           

GUERNSEY VIEW EXILEʼS ZARA

COMFORT FARMS ASTELL          

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY TWO      

LINDRIAN GEO PAM              

LINDRIAN PIPER BEAR ET 199

BROADVIEW WHISKEY             

LINDRIAN PIPPY TWO            

COMFORT FARMS MAITAI          

LINDRIAN PIZZAZ

EBY MANOR LEWIS KATIE         

COMFORT FARMS SIENNA          

GUERNSEY VIEW KITʼS RUBY      

EBY MANOR DL LEAH

EBY MANOR GEO SAPPHIRE

EBY MANOR AARON INDIGO        

BIG SPRING LEWIS JAMACIA      

LINDRIAN PARTY CHALLENGE ET   

LINDRIAN GRUMPY PIPPY         

MAPLEHURST LES VOLTS          

MAPLEHURST WARDEN BIANCA      

LINDRIAN AARON PENNY ONE      

GUERNSEY VIEW ZARAʼS BRYNN    

BROADVIEW ACORN               

EBY MANOR D L JULIE

GUERNSEY VIEW EXCESSʼS CAYENNE

LINDRIAN B S PAMELA           

LINDRIAN PALANE 231           

EBY MANOR WYNN

EBY MANOR LEWIS FIESTA        

GUERNSEY VIEW UNKNOWN BRITTANY

LINDRIAN PASSALT              

EBY MANOR LEWIS SECELIA

COMFORT FARMS SHAYNA          

COMFORT FARMS SHAYLA          

REDNGOLD STONEʼS WHIPPED CREAM

COMFORT FARMS MARGRET         

CALLUMLEA LANE SHELBY

BIRTH D
DAT NAIS

22−Dec−07

12−Jun−12

16−Aug−12

10−Oct−03

07−Sep−10

28−Dec−09

12−May−14

23−Dec−12

03−Jul−08

12−Mar−13

07−Jun−14

26−Nov−13

26−Jun−12

26−Sep−12

16−Jun−12

17−Jan−09

25−Feb−13

15−Dec−09

24−Aug−09

06−Nov−11

25−Nov−12

20−Aug−01

19−Aug−10

26−Sep−09

12−Feb−05

23−Aug−07

09−Mar−13

21−Mar−10

09−Mar−10

25−Oct−08

04−Jun−12

27−Oct−05

24−Jun−96

17−Jan−09

13−Nov−14

14−Jan−12

25−Jul−12

07−Mar−15

27−Mar−14

15−Oct−10

05−Dec−11

13−Mar−11

04−Jul−14

09−Oct−14

28−Jan−06

19−Sep−08

15−Dec−13

10−Jan−09

07−Oct−13

22−Mar−06

SIRE
PÈRE

USA 603342

USA 604312

USA 604960

USA 604312

USA 68017224

USA 604917

USA 68012543

USA 604917

USA 604670

CAN 11120502

USA 68006130

USA 604917

USA 604312

USA 68012543

USA 604312

USA 604670

USA 68006130

USA 604917

USA 604917

USA 604312

USA 68042541

CAN 20213

USA 603342

USA 604268

USA 603342

USA 604312

USA 68006130

USA 604670

USA 603342

USA 604268

USA 604960

USA 604826

CAN 20223

USA 604670

USA 68006130

USA 604312

USA 604312

USA 68045040

USA 68012543

CAN 8531580

USA 68022992

USA 603342

USA 68045873

USA 68045133

USA 603342

USA 604312

USA 602751

USA 68012853

USA 604312

CAN 8531580

DAM
MÈRE

CAN 7388455

CAN 10913653

CAN 11009691

CAN 200304

CAN 7924817

CAN 8838476

CAN 10941353

CAN 10941331

CAN 10000677

CAN 11120513

CAN 10996420

CAN 11120501

CAN 9598018

CAN 10941349

CAN 9598055

CAN 8265750

CAN 9723850

CAN 8838476

CAN 7868045

CAN 8838476

CAN 10996380

CAN 8171601

CAN 9612257

CAN 9598012

CAN 10034496

CAN 8860622

CAN 10913650

CAN 9612236

CAN 7679997

CAN 8265750

CAN 8838476

CAN 10035147

CAN 199698

CAN 8265750

CAN 11681862

CAN 9648371

CAN 9612223

CAN 10931354

CAN 9723850

CAN 8265750

CAN 8860700

CAN 9984886

CAN 9863481

CAN 9723849

CAN 8665234

CAN 7645044

CAN 9598036

CAN 8676623

CAN 9598040

CAN 7477257

L CALV
D VEL

19−Nov−10

04−Sep−16

06−Nov−16

22−Dec−07

05−May−15

27−Mar−14

31−Jul−16

18−Apr−17

27−Dec−12

18−Mar−16

28−Jun−16

08−Nov−16

24−Mar−17

30−Oct−16

15−Nov−15

20−Apr−12

23−Jul−15

09−Oct−14

07−Sep−14

02−Jan−16

11−Sep−16

19−Nov−05

01−Jun−15

31−Jan−14

27−Aug−09

05−May−11

14−May−16

19−Jul−13

07−Jun−14

19−Apr−13

21−Jul−15

02−Feb−11

06−Feb−01

22−May−13

24−Dec−16

21−Sep−15

02−Jul−16

20−Feb−17

28−Jun−16

15−Dec−13

07−Nov−16

17−Jul−15

30−Aug−16

21−Sep−16

13−Dec−10

03−Oct−12

21−Mar−16

09−Mar−12

23−Aug−16

01−Aug−10

L DIM
D JEL

 46

278

212

298

303

293

304

 10

274

302

303

213

 68

213

289

270

275

281

288

297

262

301

 12

295

 36

285

304

305

235

271

277

281

298

276

158

228

285

100

119

288

214

 60

274

258

276

283

283

277

281

267

L HERD
D TROUP

05−25214

05−30167

05−88385

05−25214

04−97491

05−88385

04−97491

04−97491

05−30154

05−30167

05−30151

05−30167

05−30151

04−97491

05−30151

05−88385

05−88385

05−88385

05−30148

05−88385

05−30151

05−88385

05−30167

05−30151

04−97491

05−30167

05−30167

05−30167

05−23515

05−88385

05−88385

05−30154

05−30154

05−29659

04−97491

05−30148

05−30167

04−97491

05−88385

05−88385

05−30167

05−30167

04−97491

05−88385

05−30167

05−30151

05−30151

05−31005

05−30151

05−30007

#LAC

2

3

3

2

3

3

1

3

3

2

1

2

3

2

2

2

1

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

3

3

2

3

3

3

1

2

2

1

1

2

3

3

1

1

3

3

1

2

2

3

#TDR
#RJT

11

29

20

24

25

25

 9

17

28

19

10

18

23

16

20

14

 7

25

24

25

18

23

21

30

18

20

19

20

22

23

16

32

26

24

 5

15

20

 3

 4

17

28

22

 8

 7

28

29

 8

16

20

27

#SUP

11

29

20

24

25

25

 9

17

28

19

10

18

23

16

20

14

 7

25

24

25

18

23

21

30

18

20

19

20

22

23

16

32

26

18

 5

15

20

 3

 4

17

28

22

 8

 7

28

29

 8

 8

20

27

REL
FIAB

53

63

60

63

65

66

53

60

64

52

52

58

63

58

59

61

51

67

60

65

58

77

62

64

61

62

57

62

47

63

62

64

75

57

45

58

60

40

45

64

61

59

48

48

65

64

52

60

61

64

MILK
LAIT

 1490

  288

 1748

  796

  383

   51

  804

  317

  521

 1007

  593

  407

  466

  537

  515

 1013

  223

  127

  363

  −20

  533

 1351

 1295

  767

  727

 −544

  636

  911

 1558

  714

  446

  589

  674

  928

  210

  318

  933

  468

  607

 1544

 1075

  726

   53

  257

  445

 −343

  397

  347

  333

 1309

%RK
%RC

98

66

99

89

70

48

90

68

80

95

84

72

77

81

80

95

62

54

70

41

81

97

97

88

87

 8

85

93

98

86

76

83

86

93

61

68

93

77

84

98

96

87

48

64

75

18

72

69

69

97

FAT
GRAS

 53

 61

 61

 42

 53

 37

 51

 17

 56

 19

 38

 40

 29

 51

 31

 63

 35

 27

 49

 39

 44

 42

 48

 40

 19

 39

 38

 50

 27

 39

 44

 32

 25

 51

 43

 28

 31

 17

 36

 42

 31

 14

 25

  9

 16

 20

 23

 33

 18

 44

%RK
%RC

98

99

99

96

98

94

98

76

98

79

95

95

89

98

91

99

93

87

98

95

97

96

98

95

79

95

95

98

87

95

97

91

86

98

96

88

91

76

94

96

91

69

86

58

75

80

84

92

77

97

PROT

 43

 19

 47

 27

 24

 20

 31

 21

 25

 27

 22

 21

 13

 29

 17

 29

 21

 14

 22

  5

 24

 32

 34

 27

 22

  9

 23

 28

 37

 22

 16

 22

 20

 26

 17

 10

 28

 23

 28

 35

 29

 27

 15

 16

 15

 −4

 11

 22

  7

 32

%RK
%RC

98

88

99

96

94

89

97

91

94

96

92

91

78

97

86

97

91

80

92

55

94

97

98

96

92

68

93

96

98

92

84

92

89

95

86

70

96

93

96

98

97

96

82

84

82

27

73

92

63

97

%FAT
%GRAS

−0.15

 0.70

−0.16

 0.11

 0.50

 0.52

 0.23

 0.05

 0.47

−0.33

 0.17

 0.32

 0.13

 0.38

 0.13

 0.28

 0.37

 0.32

 0.48

 0.59

 0.29

−0.20

−0.10

 0.11

−0.16

 0.95

 0.15

 0.17

−0.52

 0.13

 0.37

 0.10

−0.10

 0.17

 0.48

 0.20

−0.13

−0.05

 0.13

−0.31

−0.21

−0.23

 0.30

−0.01

−0.05

 0.51

 0.07

 0.26

 0.06

−0.16

%PROT

−0.11

 0.12

−0.15

−0.01

 0.13

 0.24

 0.04

 0.13

 0.10

−0.10

 0.01

 0.09

−0.04

 0.13

−0.01

−0.06

 0.16

 0.12

 0.12

 0.08

 0.07

−0.17

−0.13

 0.01

−0.03

 0.39

 0.02

−0.04

−0.19

−0.04

 0.01

 0.02

−0.05

−0.07

 0.12

−0.02

−0.05

 0.08

 0.09

−0.22

−0.10

 0.02

 0.20

 0.14

−0.01

 0.10

−0.03

 0.13

−0.06

−0.16

CONF

 0

10

−2

 3

 2

10

 2

 9

 7

 9

 7

 7

 8

 8

 9

 6

 9

10

 5

 8

 7

 6

 2

−1

 4

 2

 3

 7

−2

 4

 7

 8

 6

 6

 9

 7

 4

 6

 4

−2

 3

 1

 3

 9

 5

11

 8

−1

 4

 1

%RK
%RC

23

99

11

59

46

99

46

97

91

97

91

91

96

96

97

85

97

99

77

96

91

85

46

18

68

46

59

91

11

68

91

96

85

85

97

91

68

85

68

11

59

30

59

97

77

99

96

18

68

30

SCS
CCS

2.86

2.73

2.94

2.70

2.72

2.91

2.86

2.85

3.02

2.98

2.89

2.97

2.89

3.02

2.87

2.73

2.87

2.76

2.84

2.67

3.03

2.60

3.03

2.90

3.05

2.80

2.88

2.97

2.99

2.73

2.92

2.99

3.03

2.74

2.87

2.76

2.98

2.80

3.02

2.74

3.24

3.04

2.86

2.86

2.95

2.76

3.08

2.88

2.67

2.92

ACT

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Top 400 Guernsey Cows by GLPI

Top 400 LPI Candidate Cows for Genotyping
TOP 400 LPI CANDIDATE COWS FOR GENOTYPING − GUERNSEY 

 400 MEILLEURES VACHES CANDIDATES POUR LE GENOTYPAGE SELON L̓IPV − GUERNSEY AUGUST / AOÛT 2017

RANK
RANG

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

LPI
IPV

1344

1305

1203

1191

1185

1177

1163

1145

1121

1120

1097

1082

1081

1077

1065

1060

1012

1010

1005

 999

 997

 996

 987

 983

 980

 966

 965

 951

 950

 931

 930

 922

 920

 904

 901

 886

 880

 867

 856

 854

 849

 848

 839

 837

 828

 820

 819

 796

 790

 712

COW
VACHE

CAN 11859860

CAN 11902286

CAN 12132525

CAN 12132532

CAN 11632452

CAN 11859864

CAN 11632468

CAN 11902301

CAN 11902302

CAN 11790183

CAN 11632509

CAN 12062942

CAN 11632455

CAN 11859863

CAN 11902303

CAN 11632471

CAN 12062944

CAN 11356253

CAN 11859858

CAN 11902285

CAN 11788437

CAN 11553898

CAN 11356242

CAN 11632474

CAN 11902300

CAN 12292424

CAN 12236336

CAN 11859853

CAN 11859859

CAN 12244734

CAN 11902296

CAN 12031144

CAN 11356248

CAN 12062946

CAN 11356243

CAN 11356256

CAN 11902289

CAN 11902288

CAN 11788440

CAN 12132527

CAN 11356252

CAN 11632510

CAN 12132522

CAN 11356247

CAN 11902297

CAN 11356251

CAN 12062941

CAN 12132531

CAN 12062936

CAN 11356240

COW NAME
NOM DE LA VACHE

GUERNSEY VIEW EXPENSE BLOSSOM 

COMFORT FARMS AZELIA          

GUERNSEY VIEW ZARAʼS BRYNN    

GUERNSEY VIEW EXCESSʼS CAYENNE

LINDRIAN B S PAMELA           

GUERNSEY VIEW UNKNOWN BRITTANY

LINDRIAN PASSALT              

COMFORT FARMS SHALEINE        

COMFORT FARMS MARB            

CEDAR ROCK DAWSON JEWEL       

WARRINDALE DAWSON SALLY       

EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY        

LINDRIAN PRINA BLUE

GUERNSEY VIEW YALEʼS BLESSING 

COMFORT FARMS SYNTHIA         

LINDRIAN PEARL LEGEND

EBY MANOR DAWSON WRYLNN       

MAPLEHURST LEGEND CUTIE

GUERNSEY VIEW UNICORNʼS BELLA 

COMFORT FARMS AVON            

REDNGOLD GRUMPY BOREALIS      

EBY MANOR J ELLIE

MAPLEHURST LES ZELDA          

LINDRIAN PIPPET ASSAULT       

COMFORT FARMS SENECA          

MAPLEHURST LEGEND WINTER

LINDRIAN BAMBOO LEGEND        

GUERNSEY VIEW WISPʼS BREEZE

GUERNSEY VIEW EXPRESSʼS BIANCA

WARRINDALE DAWSON YVONNE      

COMFORT FARMS GOLDY           

DON HAVEN TITAN VIVIAN        

MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS      

EBY MANOR GRUMPY PAIGE        

MAPLEHURST LES WINE

MAPLEHURST GEO ROSEBUD        

COMFORT FARMS GWEN 2          

COMFORT FARMS AVERY           

REDNGOLD AARON BROWNIE        

GUERNSEY VIEW ZOEYʼS CRICKET

MAPLEHURST LEGENDS LACI       

WARRINDALE DAWSON MARY        

GUERNSEY VIEW YANCEYʼS BECCA  

MAPLEHURST LES ROXIE          

COMFORT FARMS ESSENCE         

MAPLEHURST DAWSON NORA        

EBY MANOR GRUMPY WENDY        

GUERNSEY VIEW ZINNIAʼS COOKIE 

EBY MANOR GRUMPY PRINCESS     

MAPLEHURST LES LOGIC

BIRTH D
DAT NAIS

12−May−14

07−Jun−14

13−Nov−14

07−Mar−15

27−Mar−14

04−Jul−14

09−Oct−14

13−Apr−15

13−Apr−15

26−Apr−14

28−May−14

12−Oct−14

07−May−14

20−Jun−14

15−Apr−15

16−Oct−14

17−Nov−14

01−Oct−14

25−Apr−14

09−Apr−14

08−Mar−14

26−Mar−14

24−Apr−14

16−Nov−14

19−Jan−15

24−Dec−14

04−Apr−15

01−Feb−14

27−Apr−14

26−Jan−15

05−Feb−15

01−Jun−14

27−Jul−14

25−Feb−15

07−May−14

26−Sep−14

11−Sep−14

08−Sep−14

23−May−14

17−Jan−15

07−Sep−14

05−Jun−14

07−Oct−14

18−Jul−14

08−Feb−15

13−Aug−14

26−Sep−14

26−Feb−15

20−Aug−14

02−Apr−14

SIRE
PÈRE

USA 68012543

USA 68006130

USA 68006130

USA 68045040

USA 68012543

USA 68045873

USA 68045133

USA 68013855

USA 68025119

USA 68045873

USA 68045873

USA 604960

USA 68012543

USA 68012543

USA 68045873

USA 68045040

USA 68045873

USA 68045040

CAN 11009676

USA 604960

USA 604960

CAN 11120530

USA 604826

USA 68045133

USA 604312

USA 68045040

USA 68045040

USA 68012543

USA 68045040

USA 68045873

USA 68005816

USA 68047004

USA 68045040

USA 604960

USA 604826

USA 68006130

USA 68003311

USA 68006130

USA 604670

USA 604670

USA 68045040

USA 68045873

USA 604960

USA 604826

USA 604312

USA 68045873

USA 604960

USA 68045873

USA 604960

USA 604826

DAM
MÈRE

CAN 10941353

CAN 10996420

CAN 11681862

CAN 10931354

CAN 9723850

CAN 9863481

CAN 9723849

CAN 9598036

CAN 9598040

CAN 7897026

CAN 10970533

CAN 11120528

CAN 11009747

CAN 11259743

CAN 10996391

CAN 11632403

CAN 11553862

CAN 7433775

CAN 7924815

CAN 9598038

CAN 9984887

CAN 11120518

CAN 11259762

CAN 11009722

CAN 10996381

CAN 9594209

CAN 11632413

CAN 10941337

CAN 10941346

CAN 10970530

CAN 10996422

CAN 11194901

CAN 11356185

CAN 8860634

CAN 7433738

CAN 11356202

CAN 10996397

CAN 10996429

CAN 9996050

CAN 11259767

CAN 11356195

CAN 10970547

CAN 11259744

CAN 9594223

CAN 10996394

CAN 11356205

CAN 10913652

CAN 11681865

CAN 10913660

CAN 11356194

L CALV
D VEL

31−Jul−16

28−Jun−16

24−Dec−16

20−Feb−17

28−Jun−16

30−Aug−16

21−Sep−16

07−Mar−17

08−Mar−17

22−Jan−17

12−Oct−16

31−Oct−16

05−May−17

04−Aug−16

25−Mar−17

04−Dec−16

05−Nov−16

12−Oct−16

09−Apr−17

03−Oct−16

19−Apr−17

19−Mar−17

29−Jul−16

18−Jan−17

22−Dec−16

30−Dec−16

07−Jan−17

08−Apr−16

20−Apr−16

14−Mar−17

01−Dec−16

12−Jun−17

28−Jul−16

01−Feb−17

15−Oct−16

24−Jan−17

17−Nov−16

19−Sep−16

22−May−16

20−Dec−16

31−Aug−16

22−Jan−17

04−Nov−16

18−Jun−16

01−Mar−17

27−Sep−16

21−Nov−16

20−Feb−17

13−Sep−16

25−Nov−16

L DIM
D JEL

304

303

158

100

119

274

258

 85

 84

142

252

221

 32

267

 67

184

216

223

 52

240

 46

 82

298

139

160

144

150

280

268

 99

181

  5

299

128

220

119

161

254

276

162

265

150

208

111

 91

238

200

 67

269

179

L HERD
D TROUP

04−97491

05−30151

04−97491

04−97491

05−88385

04−97491

05−88385

05−30151

05−30151

04−97502

05−15926

05−30167

05−88385

04−97491

05−30151

05−88385

05−30167

05−30154

04−97491

05−30151

05−31005

05−30167

05−30154

05−88385

05−30151

05−30154

05−88385

04−97491

04−97491

05−15926

05−30151

05−20531

05−30154

05−30167

05−30154

05−30154

05−30151

05−30151

05−31005

04−97491

05−30154

05−15926

04−97491

05−30154

05−30151

05−30154

05−30167

04−97491

05−30167

05−30154

#LAC

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

#TDR
#RJT

 9

10

 5

 3

 4

 8

 7

 3

 3

 5

 7

 8

 9

 7

 3

 5

 8

 7

 9

 8

10

13

10

 4

 6

 5

 4

 7

 7

 3

 6

 8

10

 5

 7

 4

 6

 8

 8

 5

 9

 5

 6

 4

 3

 8

 7

 2

 9

 6

#SUP

 9

10

 5

 3

 4

 8

 7

 3

 3

 5

 7

 8

 9

 7

 3

 5

 8

 7

 9

 8

 5

13

10

 4

 6

 5

 4

 7

 7

 3

 6

 3

10

 5

 7

 4

 6

 8

 4

 5

 9

 5

 6

 4

 3

 8

 7

 2

 9

 6

REL
FIAB

53

52

45

40

45

48

48

42

40

42

46

50

52

52

38

41

44

48

53

52

53

49

52

41

50

44

41

52

49

38

49

44

50

47

50

44

48

50

51

50

48

40

50

46

44

46

50

36

53

42

MILK
LAIT

  804

  593

  210

  468

  607

   53

  257

  459

  337

  277

 −288

  720

  778

  402

 −148

 1402

  952

   −3

  798

  382

  182

  622

  865

 −146

 −238

  966

   13

  112

  444

  192

  401

  568

  467

  123

  602

 −131

  461

  828

  734

 −200

   40

  −61

  −71

 −212

  440

   52

  −29

 −116

  −99

 −262

%RK
%RC

90

84

61

77

84

48

64

76

69

65

20

86

89

72

30

97

94

42

89

70

59

85

92

30

23

94

44

53

75

60

72

82

77

54

84

30

76

91

87

27

46

37

36

25

75

48

40

32

34

21

FAT
GRAS

 51

 38

 43

 17

 36

 25

  9

 23

  7

 27

 26

 23

 38

 33

 26

 13

 37

 23

 37

 12

 21

 22

 21

 15

 11

 −1

 10

 18

−11

 11

  1

 16

  5

 33

 17

 18

  9

 15

 23

 24

  8

 10

  8

 15

 24

 15

  2

 16

 27

  5

%RK
%RC

98

95

96

76

94

86

58

84

54

87

86

84

95

92

86

66

94

84

94

65

81

83

81

72

62

34

61

77

18

62

40

75

49

92

76

77

58

72

84

85

55

61

55

72

85

72

42

75

87

49

PROT

 31

 22

 17

 23

 28

 15

 16

 16

  5

 12

  3

 23

 15

 17

  2

 22

 19

 23

 17

 14

  4

 16

 17

 −1

  2

 28

  9

 13

 10

  5

  6

 17

 15

 13

  6

  3

 13

 18

 12

  3

  5

 −5

  9

 −3

 11

  0

  4

 −2

 10

  0

%RK
%RC

97

92

86

93

96

82

84

84

55

75

49

93

82

86

46

92

88

93

86

80

52

84

86

37

46

96

68

78

70

55

59

86

82

78

59

49

78

87

75

49

55

23

68

31

73

40

52

34

70

40

%FAT
%GRAS

 0.23

 0.17

 0.48

−0.05

 0.13

 0.30

−0.01

 0.08

−0.05

 0.18

 0.54

−0.10

 0.06

 0.22

 0.45

−0.64

−0.07

 0.33

 0.05

−0.06

 0.20

−0.07

−0.23

 0.32

 0.32

−0.58

 0.13

 0.18

−0.42

 0.01

−0.23

−0.10

−0.21

 0.41

−0.13

 0.34

−0.16

−0.29

−0.12

 0.48

 0.08

 0.16

 0.17

 0.35

 0.07

 0.15

 0.05

 0.27

 0.45

 0.24

%PROT

 0.04

 0.01

 0.12

 0.08

 0.09

 0.20

 0.14

−0.01

−0.07

 0.04

 0.20

−0.03

−0.16

 0.03

 0.13

−0.32

−0.15

 0.32

−0.13

 0.02

−0.02

−0.07

−0.16

 0.11

 0.14

−0.06

 0.12

 0.12

−0.06

 0.00

−0.10

−0.03

−0.01

 0.12

−0.19

 0.10

−0.03

−0.12

−0.17

 0.12

 0.06

−0.02

 0.15

 0.06

−0.05

 0.00

 0.08

 0.05

 0.19

 0.12

CONF

 2

 7

 9

 6

 4

 3

 9

 9

 6

 5

 3

 3

 5

 3

 1

 5

 1

 1

 1

 2

 4

 3

 4

 8

 4

 5

 9

 6

 8

 2

 9

 5

 4

−3

 6

 1

 1

−1

 3

 2

 6

 4

 1

 5

−5

 2

 3

−1

−4

 1

%RK
%RC

46

91

97

85

68

59

97

97

85

77

59

59

77

59

30

77

30

30

30

46

68

59

68

96

68

77

97

85

96

46

97

77

68

 6

85

30

30

18

59

46

85

68

30

77

 1

46

59

18

 3

30

SCS
CCS

2.86

2.89

2.87

2.80

3.02

2.86

2.86

3.00

2.76

3.10

2.73

3.13

2.92

2.91

2.85

2.96

3.02

2.88

2.97

2.70

2.90

3.18

3.09

2.88

2.72

3.16

2.99

2.95

2.79

2.84

2.69

2.99

3.12

2.94

2.93

2.83

3.14

2.83

2.92

2.94

3.03

2.86

3.21

2.97

2.88

2.89

2.98

2.91

2.97

3.16

ACT

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y
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RANK LPI NAME BIRTH DATE AGE MILK FAT PROTEIN %FAT %PROT SCS CONF MS F&L DS RP NAME SEMEN CODE NAME LPI
RANG IPV NOM NAISSANCE ÂGE LAIT GRAS PROTÉINE %GRAS %PROT CSS CONF SM P&M PL CR NOM CODE DE SEMENCE NOM IPV

1 1312 USA 78006987 GT-ROZELYN DL WENDY 24-Feb-15 29 985 35 29 -0.12 -0.07 2.75 3 5 1 0 -3 USA 604312 PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L 0200GU00109 1260 D USA 78005487 RF-ROZELYN DANIEL WANDA 1376

2 1282 USA 78006991 GT-ROZELYN NOVAK BARBIE 06-Jun-15 26 1059 32 33 -0.25 -0.06 2.97 5 3 1 2 3 USA 68042542 LANG HAVEN GRUMPY NOVAK 0007GU00446 1453 M USA 78006982 RF-ROZELYN TITUS BONNIE 1127

3 1268 CAN 12236404 LINDRIAN POLLY LEVI ET 14-Sep-16 11 274 21 14 0.12 0.06 2.88 10 11 5 3 3 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1174 M CAN 9723850 LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200 1347

3 1268 CAN 12236406 LINDRIAN POLLIE LEVI ET 21-Sep-16 11 274 21 14 0.12 0.06 2.88 10 11 5 3 3 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1174 M CAN 9723850 LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200 1347

3 1268 CAN 12677188 LINDRIAN POLLA LEVI ET 07-Jul-17 1 274 21 14 0.12 0.06 2.88 10 11 5 3 3 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1174 M CAN 9723850 LINDRIAN PAMPER BEAR ET 200 1347

6 1254 CAN 12127187 EXCELSIOR DOUBLE L JOYSTICK 17-May-15 27 886 29 21 -0.10 -0.11 2.84 2 4 2 -1 -5 USA 604312 PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L 0200GU00109 1260 D CAN 11028525 BIG SPRING LEWIS JAMACIA 1220

6 1254 CAN 12127188 EXCELSIOR DOUBLE L JAVA 17-May-15 27 886 29 21 -0.10 -0.11 2.84 2 4 2 -1 -5 USA 604312 PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L 0200GU00109 1260 D CAN 11028525 BIG SPRING LEWIS JAMACIA 1220

8 1246 CAN 12062986 EBY MANOR NAVAJO INSPIRATION 04-Sep-16 11 542 36 17 0.17 -0.02 2.88 5 4 5 2 -2 USA 68047854 LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAVAJO 0007GU00454 986 M CAN 11553848 EBY MANOR D L INDY 1477

9 1244 CAN 12677167 LINDRIAN PITTY LIGHTNING 21-Jan-17 7 293 37 12 0.34 0.03 2.95 7 10 4 2 2 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1235 M CAN 11009724 LINDRIAN PIPPY TWO 1263

10 1220 CAN 12236413 LINDRIAN POLETTE LATIMER 06-Nov-16 9 1166 39 33 -0.15 -0.08 3.00 4 4 4 1 3 USA 78001154 COULEE CREST FAME LATIMER 0076GU00810 1029 PA CAN 11009754 LINDRIAN POLITE 1410

10 1220 CAN 12062958 EBY MANOR DL FIESTA 17-Jul-15 25 470 23 16 0.05 0.00 2.86 4 5 4 -2 -4 USA 604312 PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L 0200GU00109 1260 D CAN 11120520 EBY MANOR LEWIS FIESTA 1177

12 1211 CAN 12062979 EBY MANOR JETHRO BEATRICE 18-Mar-16 17 717 26 23 -0.06 -0.03 3.03 6 7 2 2 3 CAN 11553899 BROWN-EBY JETHRO NULL 1104 PA CAN 11553870 EBY MANOR WARD BELLA 1320

13 1209 CAN 12062980 EBY MANOR LOGO SYLVIA 28-Mar-16 16 898 35 27 -0.05 -0.06 3.01 4 3 4 1 3 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1141 PA CAN 11553896 EBY MANOR GARY SASHA 1295

14 1201 USA 78006989 GT-ROZELYN JONS NELLIE 22-Apr-15 28 618 34 23 0.09 0.03 2.92 -2 -1 -3 -4 -4 USA 68010155 ROZELYN GOLIATHS JONATHAN 0031GU00621 1078 PA USA 78003165 RF-ROZELYN LESTER NELLA 1334

15 1196 CAN 11902329 COMFORT FARMS GABRIELLE 27-Mar-16 16 228 23 10 0.18 0.03 2.74 8 7 5 0 2 USA 68047797 RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY 0001GU00446 1300 PA CAN 10996422 COMFORT FARMS GOLD 1073

16 1183 CAN 11902325 COMFORT FARMS LYRA 25-Feb-16 17 316 25 14 0.14 0.04 2.84 10 8 6 4 3 USA 68047797 RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY 0001GU00446 1300 PA CAN 10996438 COMFORT FARMS LULA 1075

17 1161 CAN 12770428 GUERNSEY VIEW ZARA DELLA RIO 30-Oct-16 9 307 34 19 0.30 0.11 2.95 7 7 3 4 2 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1042 PA CAN 11681862 GUERNSEY VIEW EXILE'S ZARA 1284

18 1156 CAN 12062994 EBY MANOR CIMERON KAYLA 08-Nov-16 9 174 25 9 0.25 0.05 2.85 4 5 0 1 -1 USA 68033040 JENS GOLD VIP CIMERON-ET 0007GU00464 1023 PA CAN 11553890 EBY MANOR YOGI KATE 1292

19 1140 CAN 12132535 GUERNSEY VIEW EXPENSE'S CALI 05-May-15 27 613 32 24 0.08 0.03 3.04 4 4 3 -1 3 USA 68022992 IDLE GOLD J KING CASPIAN 0200GU00119 962 D CAN 10941353 GUERNSEY VIEW URMA'S EXPENSE 1360

20 1138 CAN 12470409 GUERNSEY VIEW ZURI'S DEBBIE 20-Feb-16 18 544 17 21 -0.11 0.03 2.90 7 7 3 5 3 USA 68032126 JENS GOLD B SPRUCE WINSLOW 0007GU00453 965 M CAN 11681872 GUERNSEY VIEW WINNER'S ZURI 1331

20 1138 CAN 12834601 GUERNSEY VIEW ZURIS ERICA 18-Apr-17 4 544 17 21 -0.11 0.03 2.90 7 7 3 5 3 USA 68032126 JENS GOLD B SPRUCE WINSLOW 0007GU00453 965 M CAN 11681872 GUERNSEY VIEW WINNER'S ZURI 1331

22 1131 CAN 12236356 LINDRIAN POGI BEAR 21-Jul-15 25 117 26 7 0.32 0.05 2.84 7 7 3 3 2 USA 604917 EDGEWATER MEADOWS YOGIBEAR-ET 0007GU00402 1060 D CAN 11009747 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PIPPY 1212

23 1130 CAN 12470404 GUERNSEY VIEW URBAN'S CHRISTMA 24-Dec-15 19 69 40 15 0.54 0.17 2.94 8 4 6 4 5 USA 68047797 RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY 0001GU00446 1300 PA CAN 9863476 GUERNSEY VIEW RONA'S URBAN 996

24 1123 CAN 12062968 EBY MANOR CASPIAN KARA 02-Nov-15 21 625 25 22 -0.01 0.01 3.16 7 6 4 4 3 USA 68022992 IDLE GOLD J KING CASPIAN 0200GU00119 962 D CAN 11553890 EBY MANOR YOGI KATE 1292

25 1120 CAN 12236374 LINDRIAN PILOT DALIE 30-Nov-15 20 667 26 24 -0.01 0.01 2.97 2 3 1 -2 -1 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1042 PA CAN 11009728 LINDRIAN S.J. DILLY 1176

TOP 50 GUERNSEY HEIFERS BY LPI PARENT AVERAGE (PA LPI) - AUGUST 2017 GENETIC EVALUATIONS

DAM INFORMATION /  RENSEIGNEMENTS DE LA MÈREHEIFER PARENT AVERAGES AND OTHER INFORMATION / MOYENNES DES PARENTS DES GÉNISSES ET D'AUTRES RENSEIGNEMENTS
REGISTRATION REGISTRATION REGISTRATIONLPI

ENREGISTREMENT ENREGISTREMENT

50 MEILLEURES GÉNISSES GUERNSEY SELON LA MOYENNE DES PARENTS POUR L'IPV (IPV MP) - ÉVALUATIONS GÉNÉTIQUES D'AOÛT 2017
                         (Based on heifers born in the past 30 months from dams with an official LPI / Basée sur les génisses nées dans les 30 derniers mois issues de mères avec un IPV officiel )

IPV ENREGISTREMENT

SIRE INFORMATION / RENSEIGNEMENTS DU PÈRE

25 1120 CAN 12677166 LINDRIAN PILOT DILIE 18-Jan-17 7 667 26 24 -0.01 0.01 2.97 2 3 1 -2 -1 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1042 PA CAN 11009728 LINDRIAN S.J. DILLY 1176

27 1117 CAN 12834600 GUERNSEY VIEW BELLAS ELLA 09-Apr-17 4 701 36 18 0.07 -0.08 3.09 4 5 2 2 3 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1235 M CAN 11859858 GUERNSEY VIEW UNICORN'S BELLA 1005

28 1110 CAN 11182314 SHADY HAVEN LEVI PENELOPE 24-Aug-16 11 316 7 10 -0.11 -0.02 2.90 9 9 5 1 1 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1174 M CAN 11182302 SHADY HAVEN LEGEND PEARL 1056

29 1109 CAN 12292465 MAPLEHURST TOBY GWEN 28-Jul-16 12 534 21 20 -0.03 0.02 2.99 7 5 5 2 7 USA 68047797 RIPLEY FARMS PIE C TOBY 0001GU00446 1300 PA CAN 11356248 MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS 920

30 1107 CAN 12236377 LINDRIAN CASPIAN POPPIE 02-Jan-16 19 411 25 14 0.12 0.01 3.02 8 9 3 1 2 USA 68022992 IDLE GOLD J KING CASPIAN 0200GU00119 962 D CAN 11009724 LINDRIAN PIPPY TWO 1263

31 1102 CAN 12038398 BROADVIEW DARLENE 15-Oct-15 22 692 25 18 -0.08 -0.08 2.83 6 7 2 1 -1 USA 68045040 COULEE CREST GRUMPY LEGEND 0007GU00451 1179 M CAN 9989567 BROADVIEW ARLIE 1004

32 1101 CAN 12062955 EBY MANOR PIES KATRINA 01-Jun-15 26 856 25 25 -0.17 -0.05 3.06 8 3 5 7 5 USA 68024088 INDIAN ACRES PIES-ET 0094GU00958 946 M CAN 11120501 EBY MANOR LEWIS KATIE 1244

32 1101 CAN 12062991 EBY MANOR JETHRO JULIETTE 31-Oct-16 9 573 29 21 0.06 0.01 3.10 3 3 3 -1 1 CAN 11553899 BROWN-EBY JETHRO NULL 1104 PA CAN 12062942 EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY 1082

34 1081 CAN 12292477 RUNNING SPRING LEVI TOOTISE 11-Feb-17 6 300 8 9 -0.09 -0.03 2.93 6 5 6 -1 6 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1174 M CAN 7868072 BROADVIEW TULIP 2 1009

35 1080 CAN 12677187 LINDRIAN LIGHTNING PRIMA 05-Jul-17 1 443 26 16 0.09 0.00 3.06 6 7 2 4 6 USA 68029818 MARODORE T LES LIGHTNING 0007GU00445 1235 M CAN 11009750 LINDRIAN PAPPIE GEO 921

36 1078 CAN 12251477 BEAVERWOOD LOGO'S DELLA 06-May-16 15 705 30 16 -0.03 -0.12 2.95 3 3 3 0 1 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1141 PA CAN 11755674 BEAVERWOOD ALSTAR'S JENNIFER 1005

37 1077 CAN 11902333 COMFORT FARMS AMELIA 28-Jun-16 13 342 18 11 0.05 -0.02 3.03 5 3 2 0 3 USA 68003311 RUTTER BROS LEWIS LOUIE 0200GU00304 897 D CAN 11902286 COMFORT FARMS AZELIA 1305

38 1070 USA 78006992 GT-ROZELYN BBJ DARLA 03-Aug-15 24 702 11 26 -0.30 0.03 2.80 2 3 0 0 -1 USA 68000870 LILY LANE GLACIER BIG BAD JON 0014GU00304 838 M USA 78006983 RF-ROZELYN TITUS DANIKA 1312

39 1068 CAN 12635945 BROADVIEW PISTOL CALIBRE 29-Dec-16 7 379 21 10 0.05 -0.04 2.93 6 5 3 2 2 USA 68039918 MARODORE GARY PISTOLL 0007GU00463 966 PA CAN 11591090 BROADVIEW CHESTNUT 1182

40 1067 CAN 12062966 EBY MANOR CORDELL WINK 06-Oct-15 22 337 28 13 0.17 0.03 3.02 4 4 0 3 3 USA 68027378 RIPLEY FARMS AARON CORDELL 0007GU00440 1140 M CAN 11120497 EBY MANOR YOGI WINNY 978

40 1067 CAN 11902320 COMFORT FARMS SHERYL 11-Oct-15 22 163 11 10 0.05 0.05 2.90 6 6 3 -1 2 USA 68025119 MARODORE AARONS LEVI 0007GU00438 1174 M CAN 10996431 COMFORT FARMS SHARON 2 980

42 1064 CAN 12834596 GUERNSEY VIEW WILLAS EPIC 06-Feb-17 6 579 12 15 -0.19 -0.06 2.88 2 1 1 1 2 USA 68047854 LANG HAVEN ALSTAR NAVAJO 0007GU00454 986 M CAN 10941339 GUERNSEY VIEW SNOWBELLE WILLA 1109

42 1064 CAN 10928109 HOLDFAST DOUBLE L COCO 24-Mar-15 28 387 20 11 0.05 -0.03 3.05 5 9 1 0 -4 USA 604312 PINE RIDGE DOUBLE L 0200GU00109 1260 D CAN 10928087 HOLDFAST CASPIAN SPRING 851

44 1061 CAN 12251476 BEAVERWOOD LOGO'S DANIELLE 04-May-16 15 321 14 14 0.00 0.04 2.84 5 5 4 -2 1 USA 68048419 COULEE CREST CONQUEROR LOGO 0001GU00448 1141 PA CAN 10848109 BEAVERWOOD LES'S WALDINA 1000

44 1061 CAN 11902345 COMFORT FARMS MAXIMUS 12-Sep-16 11 312 21 12 0.10 0.01 3.10 5 1 5 5 2 USA 68003311 RUTTER BROS LEWIS LOUIE 0200GU00304 897 D CAN 10996437 COMFORT FARMS MAITAI 1262

46 1059 CAN 11182308 SHADY HAVEN LEGEND BESSIE 16-Oct-15 22 160 9 12 0.02 0.09 2.93 9 9 5 3 5 USA 68045040 COULEE CREST GRUMPY LEGEND 0007GU00451 1179 M CAN 11182292 DON HAVEN BLOSSOM 907

47 1058 CAN 12470423 GUERNSEY VIEW EXCEDE'S DIVINE 15-Jul-16 13 351 11 15 -0.04 0.05 2.82 5 5 2 2 3 CAN 11632409 LINDRIAN GRUMPY PILOT 0200GU00307 1042 PA CAN 10941355 GUERNSEY VIEW PONY'S EXCEDE 1060

48 1056 CAN 12031168 DON HAVEN CORDELL VIVIANNA 21-Mar-15 29 91 23 9 0.26 0.07 2.89 8 6 4 5 4 USA 68027378 RIPLEY FARMS AARON CORDELL 0007GU00440 1140 M CAN 11463009 DON HAVEN YOGI VIRGINIA 1005

49 1055 CAN 12062993 EBY MANOR JETHRO WANITA 05-Nov-16 9 689 35 19 0.07 -0.05 3.05 2 2 0 1 1 CAN 11553899 BROWN-EBY JETHRO NULL 1104 PA CAN 12062944 EBY MANOR DAWSON WRYLNN 1012

50 1054 CAN 12244737 WARRINDALE DAWSON KELLY 04-Apr-15 28 139 19 2 0.17 -0.04 2.78 5 7 2 0 -4 USA 68045873 DAIRYMAN DOUBLE DAWSON 0200GU00121 1216 M CAN 9549714 WARRINDALE DOUBLE L KELTIE 888

TOP 400 LPI CANDIDATE COWS FOR GENOTYPING − GUERNSEY 
 400 MEILLEURES VACHES CANDIDATES POUR LE GENOTYPAGE SELON L̓IPV − GUERNSEY AUGUST / AOÛT 2017

RANK
RANG

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

LPI
IPV

1344

1305

1203

1191

1185

1177

1163

1145

1121

1120

1097

1082

1081

1077

1065

1060

1012

1010

1005

 999

 997

 996

 987

 983

 980

 966

 965

 951

 950

 931

 930

 922

 920

 904

 901

 886

 880

 867

 856

 854

 849

 848

 839

 837

 828

 820

 819

 796

 790

 712

COW
VACHE

CAN 11859860

CAN 11902286

CAN 12132525

CAN 12132532

CAN 11632452

CAN 11859864

CAN 11632468

CAN 11902301

CAN 11902302

CAN 11790183

CAN 11632509

CAN 12062942

CAN 11632455

CAN 11859863

CAN 11902303

CAN 11632471

CAN 12062944

CAN 11356253

CAN 11859858

CAN 11902285

CAN 11788437

CAN 11553898

CAN 11356242

CAN 11632474

CAN 11902300

CAN 12292424

CAN 12236336

CAN 11859853

CAN 11859859

CAN 12244734

CAN 11902296

CAN 12031144

CAN 11356248

CAN 12062946

CAN 11356243

CAN 11356256

CAN 11902289

CAN 11902288

CAN 11788440

CAN 12132527

CAN 11356252

CAN 11632510

CAN 12132522

CAN 11356247

CAN 11902297

CAN 11356251

CAN 12062941

CAN 12132531

CAN 12062936

CAN 11356240

COW NAME
NOM DE LA VACHE

GUERNSEY VIEW EXPENSE BLOSSOM 

COMFORT FARMS AZELIA          

GUERNSEY VIEW ZARAʼS BRYNN    

GUERNSEY VIEW EXCESSʼS CAYENNE

LINDRIAN B S PAMELA           

GUERNSEY VIEW UNKNOWN BRITTANY

LINDRIAN PASSALT              

COMFORT FARMS SHALEINE        

COMFORT FARMS MARB            

CEDAR ROCK DAWSON JEWEL       

WARRINDALE DAWSON SALLY       

EBY MANOR GRUMPY JANEY        

LINDRIAN PRINA BLUE

GUERNSEY VIEW YALEʼS BLESSING 

COMFORT FARMS SYNTHIA         

LINDRIAN PEARL LEGEND

EBY MANOR DAWSON WRYLNN       

MAPLEHURST LEGEND CUTIE

GUERNSEY VIEW UNICORNʼS BELLA 

COMFORT FARMS AVON            

REDNGOLD GRUMPY BOREALIS      

EBY MANOR J ELLIE

MAPLEHURST LES ZELDA          

LINDRIAN PIPPET ASSAULT       

COMFORT FARMS SENECA          

MAPLEHURST LEGEND WINTER

LINDRIAN BAMBOO LEGEND        

GUERNSEY VIEW WISPʼS BREEZE

GUERNSEY VIEW EXPRESSʼS BIANCA

WARRINDALE DAWSON YVONNE      

COMFORT FARMS GOLDY           

DON HAVEN TITAN VIVIAN        

MAPLEHURST LEGEND GLADYS      

EBY MANOR GRUMPY PAIGE        

MAPLEHURST LES WINE

MAPLEHURST GEO ROSEBUD        

COMFORT FARMS GWEN 2          

COMFORT FARMS AVERY           

REDNGOLD AARON BROWNIE        

GUERNSEY VIEW ZOEYʼS CRICKET

MAPLEHURST LEGENDS LACI       

WARRINDALE DAWSON MARY        

GUERNSEY VIEW YANCEYʼS BECCA  

MAPLEHURST LES ROXIE          

COMFORT FARMS ESSENCE         

MAPLEHURST DAWSON NORA        

EBY MANOR GRUMPY WENDY        

GUERNSEY VIEW ZINNIAʼS COOKIE 

EBY MANOR GRUMPY PRINCESS     

MAPLEHURST LES LOGIC

BIRTH D
DAT NAIS

12−May−14

07−Jun−14

13−Nov−14

07−Mar−15

27−Mar−14

04−Jul−14

09−Oct−14

13−Apr−15

13−Apr−15

26−Apr−14

28−May−14

12−Oct−14

07−May−14

20−Jun−14

15−Apr−15

16−Oct−14

17−Nov−14

01−Oct−14

25−Apr−14

09−Apr−14

08−Mar−14

26−Mar−14

24−Apr−14

16−Nov−14

19−Jan−15

24−Dec−14

04−Apr−15

01−Feb−14

27−Apr−14

26−Jan−15

05−Feb−15

01−Jun−14

27−Jul−14

25−Feb−15

07−May−14

26−Sep−14

11−Sep−14

08−Sep−14

23−May−14

17−Jan−15

07−Sep−14

05−Jun−14

07−Oct−14

18−Jul−14

08−Feb−15

13−Aug−14

26−Sep−14

26−Feb−15

20−Aug−14

02−Apr−14

SIRE
PÈRE

USA 68012543

USA 68006130

USA 68006130

USA 68045040

USA 68012543

USA 68045873

USA 68045133

USA 68013855

USA 68025119

USA 68045873

USA 68045873

USA 604960

USA 68012543

USA 68012543

USA 68045873

USA 68045040

USA 68045873

USA 68045040

CAN 11009676

USA 604960

USA 604960

CAN 11120530

USA 604826

USA 68045133

USA 604312

USA 68045040

USA 68045040

USA 68012543

USA 68045040

USA 68045873

USA 68005816

USA 68047004

USA 68045040

USA 604960

USA 604826

USA 68006130

USA 68003311

USA 68006130

USA 604670

USA 604670

USA 68045040

USA 68045873

USA 604960

USA 604826

USA 604312

USA 68045873

USA 604960

USA 68045873

USA 604960

USA 604826

DAM
MÈRE

CAN 10941353

CAN 10996420

CAN 11681862

CAN 10931354

CAN 9723850

CAN 9863481

CAN 9723849

CAN 9598036

CAN 9598040

CAN 7897026

CAN 10970533

CAN 11120528

CAN 11009747

CAN 11259743

CAN 10996391

CAN 11632403

CAN 11553862

CAN 7433775

CAN 7924815

CAN 9598038

CAN 9984887

CAN 11120518

CAN 11259762

CAN 11009722

CAN 10996381

CAN 9594209

CAN 11632413

CAN 10941337

CAN 10941346

CAN 10970530

CAN 10996422

CAN 11194901

CAN 11356185

CAN 8860634

CAN 7433738

CAN 11356202

CAN 10996397

CAN 10996429

CAN 9996050

CAN 11259767

CAN 11356195

CAN 10970547

CAN 11259744

CAN 9594223

CAN 10996394

CAN 11356205

CAN 10913652

CAN 11681865

CAN 10913660

CAN 11356194

L CALV
D VEL

31−Jul−16

28−Jun−16

24−Dec−16

20−Feb−17

28−Jun−16

30−Aug−16

21−Sep−16

07−Mar−17

08−Mar−17

22−Jan−17

12−Oct−16

31−Oct−16

05−May−17

04−Aug−16

25−Mar−17

04−Dec−16

05−Nov−16

12−Oct−16

09−Apr−17

03−Oct−16

19−Apr−17

19−Mar−17

29−Jul−16

18−Jan−17

22−Dec−16

30−Dec−16

07−Jan−17

08−Apr−16

20−Apr−16

14−Mar−17

01−Dec−16

12−Jun−17

28−Jul−16

01−Feb−17

15−Oct−16

24−Jan−17

17−Nov−16

19−Sep−16

22−May−16

20−Dec−16

31−Aug−16

22−Jan−17

04−Nov−16

18−Jun−16

01−Mar−17

27−Sep−16

21−Nov−16

20−Feb−17

13−Sep−16

25−Nov−16

L DIM
D JEL

304

303

158

100

119

274

258

 85

 84

142

252

221

 32

267

 67

184

216

223

 52

240

 46

 82

298

139

160

144

150

280

268

 99

181

  5

299

128

220

119

161

254

276

162

265

150

208

111

 91

238

200

 67

269

179

L HERD
D TROUP

04−97491

05−30151

04−97491

04−97491

05−88385

04−97491

05−88385

05−30151

05−30151

04−97502

05−15926

05−30167

05−88385

04−97491

05−30151

05−88385

05−30167

05−30154

04−97491

05−30151

05−31005

05−30167

05−30154

05−88385

05−30151

05−30154

05−88385

04−97491

04−97491

05−15926

05−30151

05−20531

05−30154

05−30167

05−30154

05−30154

05−30151

05−30151

05−31005

04−97491

05−30154

05−15926

04−97491

05−30154

05−30151

05−30154

05−30167

04−97491

05−30167

05−30154

#LAC

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

#TDR
#RJT

 9

10

 5

 3

 4

 8

 7

 3

 3

 5

 7

 8

 9

 7

 3

 5

 8

 7

 9

 8

10

13

10

 4

 6

 5

 4

 7

 7

 3

 6

 8

10

 5

 7

 4

 6

 8

 8

 5

 9

 5

 6

 4

 3

 8

 7

 2

 9

 6

#SUP

 9

10

 5

 3

 4

 8

 7

 3

 3

 5

 7

 8

 9

 7

 3

 5

 8

 7

 9

 8

 5

13

10

 4

 6

 5

 4

 7

 7

 3

 6

 3

10

 5

 7

 4

 6

 8

 4

 5

 9

 5

 6

 4

 3

 8

 7

 2

 9

 6

REL
FIAB

53

52

45

40

45

48

48

42

40

42

46

50

52

52

38

41

44

48

53

52

53

49

52

41

50

44

41

52

49

38

49

44

50

47

50

44

48

50

51

50

48

40

50

46

44

46

50

36

53

42

MILK
LAIT

  804

  593

  210

  468

  607

   53

  257

  459

  337

  277

 −288

  720

  778

  402

 −148

 1402

  952

   −3

  798

  382

  182

  622

  865

 −146

 −238

  966

   13

  112

  444

  192

  401

  568

  467

  123

  602

 −131

  461

  828

  734

 −200

   40

  −61

  −71

 −212

  440

   52

  −29

 −116

  −99

 −262

%RK
%RC

90

84

61

77

84

48

64

76

69

65

20

86

89

72

30

97

94

42

89

70

59

85

92

30

23

94

44

53

75

60

72

82

77

54

84

30

76

91

87

27

46

37

36

25

75

48

40

32

34

21

FAT
GRAS

 51

 38

 43

 17

 36

 25

  9

 23

  7

 27

 26

 23

 38

 33

 26

 13

 37

 23

 37

 12

 21

 22

 21

 15

 11

 −1

 10

 18

−11

 11

  1

 16

  5

 33

 17

 18

  9

 15

 23

 24

  8

 10

  8

 15

 24

 15

  2

 16

 27

  5

%RK
%RC

98

95

96

76

94

86

58

84

54

87

86

84

95

92

86

66

94

84

94

65

81

83

81

72

62

34

61

77

18

62

40

75

49

92

76

77

58

72

84

85

55

61

55

72

85

72

42

75

87

49

PROT

 31

 22

 17

 23

 28

 15

 16

 16

  5

 12

  3

 23

 15

 17

  2

 22

 19

 23

 17

 14

  4

 16

 17

 −1

  2

 28

  9

 13

 10

  5

  6

 17

 15

 13

  6

  3

 13

 18

 12

  3

  5

 −5

  9

 −3

 11

  0

  4

 −2

 10

  0

%RK
%RC

97

92

86

93

96

82

84

84

55

75

49

93

82

86

46

92

88

93

86

80

52

84

86

37

46

96

68

78

70

55

59

86

82

78

59

49

78

87

75

49

55

23

68

31

73

40

52

34

70

40

%FAT
%GRAS

 0.23

 0.17

 0.48

−0.05

 0.13

 0.30

−0.01

 0.08

−0.05

 0.18

 0.54

−0.10

 0.06

 0.22

 0.45

−0.64

−0.07

 0.33

 0.05

−0.06

 0.20

−0.07

−0.23

 0.32

 0.32

−0.58

 0.13

 0.18

−0.42

 0.01

−0.23

−0.10

−0.21

 0.41

−0.13

 0.34

−0.16

−0.29

−0.12

 0.48

 0.08

 0.16

 0.17

 0.35

 0.07

 0.15

 0.05

 0.27

 0.45

 0.24

%PROT

 0.04

 0.01

 0.12

 0.08

 0.09

 0.20

 0.14

−0.01

−0.07

 0.04

 0.20

−0.03

−0.16

 0.03

 0.13

−0.32

−0.15

 0.32

−0.13

 0.02

−0.02

−0.07

−0.16

 0.11

 0.14

−0.06

 0.12

 0.12

−0.06

 0.00

−0.10

−0.03

−0.01

 0.12

−0.19

 0.10

−0.03

−0.12

−0.17

 0.12

 0.06

−0.02

 0.15

 0.06

−0.05

 0.00

 0.08

 0.05

 0.19

 0.12

CONF

 2

 7

 9

 6

 4

 3

 9

 9

 6

 5

 3

 3

 5

 3

 1

 5

 1

 1

 1

 2

 4

 3

 4

 8

 4

 5

 9

 6

 8

 2

 9

 5

 4

−3

 6

 1

 1

−1

 3

 2

 6

 4

 1

 5

−5

 2

 3

−1

−4

 1

%RK
%RC

46

91

97

85

68

59

97

97

85

77

59

59

77

59

30

77

30

30

30

46

68

59

68

96

68

77

97

85

96

46

97

77

68

 6

85

30

30

18

59

46

85

68

30

77

 1

46

59

18

 3

30

SCS
CCS

2.86

2.89

2.87

2.80

3.02

2.86

2.86

3.00

2.76

3.10

2.73

3.13

2.92

2.91

2.85

2.96

3.02

2.88

2.97

2.70

2.90

3.18

3.09

2.88

2.72

3.16

2.99

2.95

2.79

2.84

2.69

2.99

3.12

2.94

2.93

2.83

3.14

2.83

2.92

2.94

3.03

2.86

3.21

2.97

2.88

2.89

2.98

2.91

2.97

3.16

ACT

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Top 400 LPI Candidate Cows for Genotyping cont’d

Top 50 Guernsey Heifers by LPI Parent Average

Other interesting reports from CDN can be viewed at: https://www.cdn.ca/files_ge_articles.php
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Thank You...

Thank you to Bruce Fuller, The Fullerview Farm for submitting a picture of the 4 girls with their 4-H calves.
From left to right: Samantha Symonds with Guernsey View Anna’s Danna, Delaney McKenzie with Guernsey View Della Rio, Kristena Scott 
with Guersney View Awesome’s Danger and Jennika Fuller with Maradore HP Novak Portia ET.

Thank you to Miriam Sauder for submitting pictures taken at Paul & Cathy Noble’s farm.
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Administrator’s Message

The fall show season is now upon us and so is registration for the 
National Guernsey Show.  Once again this year, all registrations 
for the show in Ancaster are to be completed on Assist Expo.  The 
deadline for entries is September 1, 2017, but the program will 
still accept entries until the 13th.  The link for the entries is https://
www.assistexpo.ca/ancasterfair then find “National Championship 
Guernsey Show” in the drop down menu under “shows”.  Thank 
you once again for your support of the show.  Looking forward to 
seeing everyone and their show string at ringside on September 
22nd.

As everyone is aware, starting September 2017, all dairy 
producers in Canada will be required to meet the Animal Care 
and Livestock Traceability requirements.  When farms are due for 
their CQM validation, they will also need to comply with Animal 
Care and Livestock Traceability requirements.  As mentioned in 
the Fieldman report there is a great link to quick tips to make the 
process smoother at https://www.holstein.ca/Public/en/Services/
NLID/Livestock_Traceability or more detailed information at 
https://www.dairyfarmers.ca/proaction.  For your information, in 
support of proAction® when registrations are entered into the herd 
book, our registrar at Holstein Canada will automatically report 
animals registered before 45 days to CCIA, in order to save you a 
step.

The Board voted to proceed with automating the calculating of 
the Gold Star Breeder Award/Master Breeder as well as the Gold 
Star Dam Award.  Work is well underway with this process and 
the hope is to have it automated by year end.  The Board also 
has agreed to have the website redesigned in order to allow 
for accessibility of the website through cell phones and mobile 
devices for members as well as non-members or just interested 
people.  The way of the future is leaning towards the use of 
mobile devices and providing a better experience for the viewer.  
Redesigning the website will also allow for smoother transition 
of electronic registrations, member login for account review 
and payments.  Of the 3 quotes received, Mark Roberts from 
Holstein Canada will be completing the website redesign for the 
association.  The Board also wished to provide a slightly new look 
to the registration paper.  Our Registrar is working through the 
proposed changes and a new version should be available soon.     

Kind Regards,
Jessie Weir
Administrator
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2017 Newsletter &
Journal Schedule

May – Journal (copy due April 1st)
August – Newsletter (copy due July 15th)
December – Newsletter (copy due November 15th)

Newsletter Advertising Rates
Size			   Member Rate    Non Member Rate
Full Page		  $120		      $130
Half Page		  $75		      $90
Quarter Page		  $50		      $60

Colour is available at an additional cost of $20.

Journal Advertising Rates
Size			   Member Rate    Non Member Rate
Full Page		  $240		      $420
Half Page		  $150		      $240
Third Page		  $120		      $180
Quarter Page		  $100		      $150
Front Cover		  $360		      n/a

All advertisements in the Journal are in full colour.

Canadian Guernsey Association
7660 Mill Road
Guelph, ON, N1H 6J1
Email:  info@guernseycanada.ca
Phone: 519-836-2141
Fax:  519-763-6582

Tattoo letter for 2017 is E

Please submit possible syndicate 
program pedigrees to Rob Forster.

SYNDICATE 
PROGRAM

4-H Members

Guernsey Canada 

provides 1st year 4-H 

members showing a 

Guernsey calf with a 

leather halter.

leather

      h
alter


